IN—Y Ty

FB-N21 0 PARTS BOOK

BEE2AELr—N"—Oy 73>
HIGH SPEED TWIN NEEDLE OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINE




BROTHER INDUSTHIES LTD. NAGOYA JAPAN

FB N210 —o@&ﬁ/Speciﬁcations

& /Devices

1440,/ Detail of specifications

2 wﬁf)‘bﬂ) - 243
Twin needle over-gdge chain stitch, standard stitch
| 2 BstEH Y - 1 HSL

g / Plain seaming
VERY ] Ruffing @
F—7fl+ I Taping

NS - TR0 EBRY 7 Ruffling with piping
139 92 % 9 7 [ Back tacking

K / Standard lift
AL Y7 b [Highlit
#A1 Y7 b | Extra high lift

® é 25UBE,/F LT KBl
ﬁﬁ‘w’*?’% /Extra ﬁght fight materials 2-row standard / with chain land
49~ / Light - medium materials : IGER/F T KHY
| chE4~E% / Medium — heavy materials 3-row standard / with chain land
| E4p~48FE4) / Heavy -Extra heavy materials 4BB/FxTFHY
:| ¥5F4) / Extra heavy materials 4-row standard / with chain land
| 1% —= b /Bulky knit 2FES/F 5 FEL
| $msL%—=~ b /Extra heavy bulky knit 2-row standard / without chein land
. ISR/ F I FiL
i| 3-row standard / without chain land
) | ARBE/F 5L FEL
| 4-row standard / without chain land

IE| @Y % / Small type
2S5 €34 — kv ¥4 9 /Semi auto backlack

Fex X I Flat kmfe

BAR Angle knife
: A £ AL / Angle knife, wide
SVE| % 2T 1 Angle knife, wave shape
W2 A A R4BEEF 1 Angle knife, wave shape

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ISy TyHZFIBIZELT

. ZOKE, 2000 F12ADF - 2ICESWTEREMAEHBDTY,
. BRETFELVICRHTES 3BT,
. BN THATIMRIE. | BRTRLTHYET,

. BRIA- x> TWBEAR. '~ BR—5%
(43~4770~%) THSERTEWL,

B w N -

B X

A. JL—LER ....... e e e e 1
B. EEEpaBEfR. . . ... ... ... .. ... ... 5
C. #EBBIR. . . . . . . . . i i 7
D. &A&MBHMR. . . . . . .. ... . e 9
E. BHAHUEMBMR. . . ... ... ... ... ... 9
F1. IR . . . . . s it e e e e e e e e 11
e o - S 13
G. EWER. . . . . .t e e e e e e e 17
Ho EXX-TFXZBFE . ... . 0 v o i i e e o . 21
J. Ry 2y 78F&. . . . . . . e e 23
P L A - 3 25
Lo FA—ISEBR. . . o o s e e s e e e e e e e e 27
M. fRmERRER . . .. e e e e e e e e e e e 29
N, RBEFEMR. . . . . . i it s et e e e e e 31
Pl. S7S—BBBR. « v v v vt e e e e e e e 33
P2. J75—%BBER .............:...3
P3. SUS—HBEE .. ....... ... ..., 37
Zl., fTESE®/ .. ... ... e e e e e 39
Z2. HEBREE (AT 0=Y) o o i e M
Gal. JF—UBm—83. . . . . . i i i i et e e e e 43
Gaz2. JF—UBE—ER. . . . . e e e e 44
Gad, F—THE—ER. .. ... it e e 45
Gad. F—THBE—ER. . . . . . i e e 46
Ga5. F—UBE—ER. ... ... e e 47
Wa. BEIAX0

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Notes for using this paris book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in December 2001.

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line i
4, If the symbol * is found in the * Parts No." column, refer to the gauge parts list
on page 43~47.
CONTENTS
A. Machinebody. . . ......... ... .. .. i oL 1
B. Crankshaftmechanism. . ............ ... .. ....... 5
C. Needlebarmechanism. . .. .........couernueueennn 7
D. Needlecooler. . ....... ... .. 9
E. Sergingattachment. ........................... 9
F1. Presserfootmechanism................. e 11
F2. Presserfootmechanism........................ 13
G. Feedmechanism...................... e 17
H. Knifemechanism. ... ... ... ... .. ... . . . . . ... 21
J. Backtacking. . ... ... e 23
K. Overloopermechanism. ... ..................... 25 .
L. Underloopermechanism. . ...................... 27
M. Lubrication. . ... ... ... e 29
N. Threadtension. .. ......... .ot iiiiinnennns 31
P1. Ruffling attachment. . . . .. ... .. e 33
P2. Ruffling attachment. . . . .. ... e e 35
P3. Rufflingattachment. . .. ........................ 37
Z1. ACCESSOMES. . . v v vttt ittt i et e 39
Z2. Accessories (Optionparts). . ..................... 41
Gal. GaugepartslList. .. .......... .. ... ... . ... ... . 43
Ga2. GaugepartsList. . ......... .. ... ... ... 44
Ga3. Gaugepartsbist. . ........ ... ... ... 45
Ga4. GaugepartsList. . ........ .. ... ... .. . 46
Ga5. GaugepartslList. . ........ ... ... ... i 47

Wa. Warning labels

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . 7 L —ABSf% / Machine body

70 71 72 8
N
A?ﬁif

68 67 59_gp|

60—§ °\ ]

=

58

(2

SE=

—g
N
X Soy 5

¥

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N21-052



A. 7 L —LE{& / Machine body

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
2 $38605001 1]%978n° - TOP COVER
3 S02606020 1|2939547h° OIL GAUGE WINDOW
4 062401012 B{FA" IM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
5 S$39606020 1|8 9% PACKING
6 081014670 1|0Y-7°PWN14 O RING, PW14
7 $23337001 1|3°At18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5
8 S39607001 192088 - SIDE COVER, FRAME
9 062400812 5[FA"24X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
10 §20345001 113768214 RUBBER CAP, 14
11 S$39608021 1|AA4hN - FACE PLATE COVER
12 060400612 1|n"{/b"M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
13 $20310001 1|39%%3hn -B COVER, B :FEED MECHANISM
14 $20311000 1Ny PACKING
15 060400812 6[n"{b°MAX8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
19 S44778000 1|3908° 1 =N %0 PACKING, FEED BAR
20 018400832 1|FHk° AbAX8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
21 S44779001 1[FNe" 1hn - FEED BAR COVER
221 060400812 5|n 10" MAX8 SCRE\W, BIND M4X8
4222 $44535001 1N 1 b MAX8Y-F SCREW, BIND M4X8 SEAL
3 S39564021 1{97hn° - INSIDE COVER
4 $44536000 1|9 =n" %, PACKING, INSIDE COVER
25-1 060401012 3|nA°{b"M4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
25-2 §23616101 1|71%%°4X10 SCREW, M4X10
25-3 §44535001 1N 1/ MAXBI-R SCREW, BIND M4X8 SEAL
26 061400812 11#7IM4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
27 S$39611001 1]7THn -LY3 FRONT COVER ASSY, L
27-1 $39612001 17N -L FRONT COVER, L
27-2 S39613001 Rl a0 N A HINGE SHAFT, FRONT COVER
27-3 §20319001 1IN k" HINGE, FRONT COVER
27-4 012400432 2{7t74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
27-5 $20320101 1|vzhn’ -2bon® STOPPER, FRONT COVER
27-6 $20321001 1{9IHN =N % SPRING, FRONT COVER
27-7 060400612 1|0 42F°MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
27-8 $20327101 1|RIHNV b A{2 STOPPER PLATE, FRONT COVER
27-9 060400612 1|V 10" M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
28 060401412 3{n {4/ MAX14 SCREW, BIND M4X14
29 S38304001 1|71hn° =85 FRONT COVER, S
30 062400612 2|F\° IM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
o 012400832 1|7+34%8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
2 012400432 1177E74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
33 S20324101 1IN L7 A4 GUIDE, L F-VOVER
34 060400612 2|n {/b"MaX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
35 $20325001 1IN —bAAN X SPRING, PLATE
36 060400612 1A {2 MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
37 $39562001 1{7027° b-b CLOTH PLATE
38 539623001 1|90%7° b-bHIY CLOTH PLATE SHAFT
39 141183000 1}/mx7° v-b=b CLOTH PLATE SHEET
40 100032003 1|49%7°4.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8
41 100315002 11Fin % WASHER
42 $39624021 1|27bh5- SET SCREW COLLAR
43 012060632 2|7He76X%6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
44 $38301020 114827 b-bo% CLOTH PLATE, LOWER
46 060400612 4N {h"MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
48 $20412000 2|3 6t3.7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7
49 839625151 1{70%7° b-bhA{EN° % SPRING, PLATE
50 060400612 2|n 1" MAX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
51 156482000 1lt4 CAP, 4
52 062401212 1|7 24X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
53 021400212 112%31yh4 NUT, 2 M4
54 047602042 1|27° V7" k" 46X20 PIN, SPRING ROLL 6X10
85 $20412000 1|3° 3.7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7
878-N21-052
2




A .. 7 b — A B3f% / Machine body

878-N21-052

From-the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A. 7 L — LB8% / Machine body

REF.NO CODE [aQTY v Aq NAME OF PARTS RMm| - -
58 S$39626021 1|9027° b=b2IPH CLOTH GUIDE
59 060400612 2|n" 1oh M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
60 060400512 1[N 4" MAX5 SCREW, BIND M4X5
61 $20338200 1{77° 3% OIL PAN
62 $20339000 1|n°v4s PACKING
63 $23350001 4|l¥A417F9 MACHINE BODY LEG
64 017501212 4| nhsx12 BOLT, M5X12
65 $23351001 41503 WASHER
66 $00075000 1|78 =4 EYE GUARD
67 060350812 2|n" 4" 35X8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8
68 025350332 2lk5%"H°34°13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5
rss $20340001 1|74 b 4144 EYE GUARD SUPPORT PLATE
70 $20342001 112°035°4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
71 146598001 1N D% WASHER, BOWL SPRING
72 025050132 1|e5% 5" 3395 WASHER, PLAINS 5
74 $20344001 1|3° K616 RUBBER CAP, 16
75 $20345001 1|37 6e14 RUBBER CAP, 14
76 154841001 1]2° kt16.8 RUBBER CAP, 16.8
77 S23337001 1l3° k18,5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5
8 081009070 1|oY»7° P9 0 RING P9
) $23357001 1|74%2°10 SCREW, M10 .
80 S20346000 1|NE 977 59 |0IL RESERVOIR, N-BAR
81 062401612 1{FA” IM4X16 - |SCREW, PAN M4X16
82 S20878000 +|3°4t05. 3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3
92 $39784001 1 b MEAYRIFAAC THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL, D
94 544821001 1|57y 7 LABEL, CLEANING
878-N21-052
4

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




. EREhEhES{% / Crankshaft mechanism

18 < SVHRFAYRE
16 / For Synchronizer > | -

878-N21-103

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. ER&EhEHBI{% / Crankshaft mechanism

From the Library of Superior Sewmg Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE QTY b Aq NAME OF PARTS RM
<MY7LE> <For High lift>
1 $54001001 1|70 %957 JR CRANKSHAFT, R
<8BMVIbE> <For Extra high lift>
1 $54002001 19895798 CRANKSHAFT, S
3 $39629021 1N 7Y 74 BEARING CAP
4 081031870 1]0Y7° S31.5 O RING, 831.5
5 062400812 2[#n724X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
6 061400812 1|#7IM4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
7 072600000 11537 7956000 BALL BEARING, 6000
10 838630000 1176957 249 BUSH, CRANKSHAFT
11 $20356001 1E78° 5" 310 WASHER, PLAIN 10
12 155559001 1|43 WASHER, PLAIN
13 S$463800001 129" 97557 SHAFT, D/C STITCH THR/T AKE—UP
14 048400242 1|bA97F3IC40 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C40
15 076203000 1147977946203 BALL BEARING, 6203
16 §27868001 1|57 9956203V - BALL BEARING, 6203V
17 S§20361001 1% SPRING, WAVE
- 118 520362151 1190795 9348%Y OIL REJECTOR, CRANKSHAFY
20 $39631000 1N TYA " HT HOLDER, BEARING
21 $20353000 1|0Y9° ORING
22 062401012 3| IMax10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
24 839775001 117°-Y PULLEY
<Y AmHY B> <For Synchronizer>
24 839565101 7" PULLEY
26 012060632 1|7He56X86 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M&6X6
25 012060632 1|73t 56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M&X6
27 028060242 1|n 37 H°32-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
28 018062532 1|PHkp6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
878-N21-103
6




C . §H#:B84% / Needle bar mechanism

7

878-N21-118

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. #}4EE84% / Needle bar mechanism

CODE

REF.NO QTY EXq NAME OF PARTS RM
' <MY > <For High lift>
1 S$54006001 1939078 931 NEEDLE D/CRANK ROD ASSY, H
<BMYILE> <For Extra high lift>
1 $54007001 1|M930909h° 93E NEEDLE D/CPANK ROD ASSY, E
1-1 018401622 2[7F$° h4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2 §523342001 1{7Fbh"Y4XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
1-3-1 017061612 1% Vb6X16 BOLT, M6X16
1-3-2 118735002 145" % WASHER, PLAIN
2 539644021 1|\ 924900 BUSH, L ;NEEDLE SHAFT
3 §539645021 1|5 7240R BUSH, R ;NEEDLE SHAFT
4 $39646021 1|2 NEEDLE SHAFT
5 S§39647000 1§ 5% WASHER
6 146293001 11bATET0 RETAINING RING, E10
7 $39566001 1|{WE" 987 %73 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY
7-1 §23342001 2|7Hbh"V4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
7-2 546899001 11" 5" 39%° bh6X16 BOLT, (WWASHER) M6X16
7-3 062350812 1]|#A"13.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8
£7-4 S20391001 1|3 -4 SPACER
7-5 §20392000 2|71k FELT
7-6 155162001 1]28° -4 SPACER
T8 $39574001 1% NEEDLE BAR
9 539648021 1|nYF 92380 BUSH, D ;NEEDLE BAR
10 539571021 1|WYE G250 BUSH, U ;NEEDLE BAR
11 104450101 1]3" A8 RUBBER CAP, 8
12 * 1|Wh° £2. 273 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 2.2
1241 146427001 2|7 23973, 1894° 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18
13 * 2{3y>nJDCx27 NEEDLE, DCX27 (#7)
15 $39648021 1|14 1 SUPPORT BRACKET, N-PLATE
16 018062532 2|FHENE6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
17 $39650051 1|MLHHI{5F NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, F
18 $39652021 1{n14H114B NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, B
20 062401012 4T IM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
21 S20415101 1[4 O NEEDLE GUARD, MOVABLE
22 S20416101 1% #b3.5X10 BOLT, M3.5X10
23 S39653051 1|WohF NEEDLE GUARD, F
24 062350812 1]3n"23.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8
32 * 113 NEEDLE PLATE
-'33 100032003 2|4735°4.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8
878-N21-118
8

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . #+4#0B34Z% / Needle cooler

" 47 ama/ OPTION PARTS "

878-N21-124
E . #&hJi VU ERBR / Serging attachment

" F7>a iR / OPTION PARTS

878-N21-236

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D. &4 #IB4{% / Needle cooler

REF.NO CODE _ |QTY Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
" 172 R *OPTION PARTS" _
1 543524001 1ML NEEDLE COOLER SET, O
1-1 $20453001 1|7I0MHT3 FELT SUPPORT ASSY
1-1-1, S20460000 | 1[M3474 CAP, SILICONE TANK
1-2 S23418002 |  2[¥13974x5 SCREW, M4X5
13 060401012 | 1|n"42h"M4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
1-4 S06704001 1|24 SILICONE OIL
15 520323101 1|7zin°-s FRONT COVER, S
878-N21-124
E. 817V EHBR / Serging attachment
REF.NO CODE_ |QTY B AL NAME OF PARTS RM
" 7' asiE" “OPTION PARTS®
1 $21336101 1|7355795°39%° 93 EDGE GUIDE ASSY
1-1 523896101 17" 39%° b914 SETTING PLATE, ;EDGE GUIDE
12 523773001 | 1|3 0374 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
I3 146598001 134 5°% WASHER, BOWL SPRING
4 523897001 1|5 3% NI4T EDGE GUIDE SUPPORT
1-5 021400212 |  1|252r9M4 NUT, 2 M4
1-6 S21341001 |  1|abyn°- STOPPER
1-7 062300512 |  1|#Aca3xs SCREW, PAN M3X5
1-8 146762001 175887 45 3% EDGE GUIDE
1-9 062350612 |  1|#A° IM3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6
2 062401012 | 1[#A°IM4ax10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
10

SN2 om the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F1 . #IB36% / Presser foot mechanism

<7—¥ A/ For Taping >

B78-N21-201

" From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F1. ¥R R84% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY exq NAME OF PARTS am
1 S$39658001 1|HHIFIneIsy” ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER
2 $39575001 1|41k 953 PRESSER BAR ASSY
2-1 S$39577000 1|#417753 CUSHION
2-2 047301642 1]127°077 " VAN3 SPRING PIN AW3
3 105161004 15" % WASHER, PLAIN
4 8520476001 1|HIn' % PRESSER SPRING
5 §38308121 17244197 MAIN'PRESSER ARM
6 539659021 1|14H91775° PRESSER BAR LIFTER
7 $39660001 1|7 A 3 SPRING, PRESSER BAR LIFTER
8 $39661001 11379394 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
9 $398662001 172197 AbUN MAIN PRESSER ARM STOPPER
10 060400612 1[0 4h"MAXE SCREW, BIND M4X6 .
1 $39663121 1|HIFIFr N - PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LEVER
12 539664101 1|$4IPYPF VN -h3- COLLAR
13 018062532 1|FHMPBX25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
14 025060332 1|74 h" 34716 WASHER, PLAIN L 6
15 $§39665001 HAJIPYPI UN -1 % SPRING
16 047502542 1|Z7° W47 E" VAWS PIN, SPRING ROLL AWS5
417 §38770001 11743974 SCREW, M4
18 021400212 112731704 NUT, 2 M4
9 $20485001 1|44175° I PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK
20 539666001 134175 v - LIFTER LEVER, ;P-BAR
J21 539667021 1 HIFF 97753 LIFTER ARM ASSY, ;P-BAR
21-1 047401442 1137°U7 k" /AW4 PIN, DOWEL ;AW4
22 018061632 1|7Hk" 1p6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
23 539669101 1|75 VN 1'% SPRING
24 $39670000 1|AHT957° 9" 2440 BUSH, ;P-ARM SHAFT ‘
25 012060632 1]7He56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
26 839671121 1|97 977 PRESSER ARM SHAFT
27 048090342 2|hAJES RETAINING RING, E9
28 $30562000 1473 WASHER
29 S39672001 1|97, PIN, ;P-ARM
30 $46903001 1|75775b 2397 4X5 SET SCREW, M4X5
34 $37070121 1|70 -h"~bV FINGER GUARD, V
35 060300412 1|n 400" M3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4
40 §20494001 11793%1%95° SUB PRESSER ARM
41 062670712 1|#n"2357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
42 820495001 1|3HEAbIN - PRESSER FOOT STOPPER
443 060300612 1§ {oh° M3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
W <7t B> <For Taping>
44 $23364000 177741 TAPE GUIDE
878-N21-201 .
: 12

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F2 . R TE86& / Presser foot mechanism
M020 50-1 M420 50-9
W020 ‘ w420 L —
[’—_—_ — T T T T T T T T T T
| F—>5013] ! |
| < 5042 { | E——So-s-z :
: <=—50-9-1
{ 50| : |
I I
l 5017 50-1-5 } : g—gg*’ 4 } |
50-1-6 <z~ 50-14 @ -9-3
e, || | e
<> I
S \ =11
{
i)
M520 50-10 M560 50-11 :
W520 I wse0 | I
{_ ' 0 ( E—SO 11-3
| g—so-w—s I | |
| <>——50-10-2 | I <®>——50112]
| 150101 | } S
i | | B——50-11-6|
&——50-11-9
| §—50-1o-7 §—50-10-5 | | §—50-11-e @—50-11-5|
| | lc><—50117 <= 50-11-4]
I I > I
- L)
w820 50-18 M060 50-2
W060 _L
————————— || W0 T T T T T
} 50189 | w870 ll 50.0.3 I
<~—50.182) d .
I 082, I <> 5022 |
S=>—50-18-1 .
: ~ } ‘ TES—50-2-1 {
I §——50-18-5 | | |
= <5014 l }
|
| %’ I | I
- = _J -/
878-N21-201

13

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F2. {8 TR8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE [QTY AL NAME OF PARTS RM
<M020,M021,W0S0,W020,
wo21>
50-1 . 1|#193 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-1-1 * 1|74 STITCH TONGUE
50-1-2 519496001 1|HIhY{4 SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-1-3 150755001 1|72%5°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-1-4 $19258001 1|tHIF PRESSER FOOT, F
50-1-5 S01295001 1|9439° 2. 38X3.5 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5
50-1-6 519259001 1|441B PRESSER FOOT, B
50-1-7 140530002 1|9235°2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38
<M420,W420>
50-9 * 1|13 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-9-1 S$19496001 1|H9TM94% SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-9-2 106640001 1[9439°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-9-3 $19259001 1|441B PRESSER FOOT, B
50-9-4 140530002 1743972, 38 SCREW, SM2.38
<M520,W520>
50-10 d 1|#H4153 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-10-1 d 1|94 STITCH TONGUE
50-10-2 S$19496001 tleyatdbi et SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-10-3 150755001 1|923%°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-10-4 S19296001 17=7"5"1b° TAPE GUIDE
50-10-5 105288001 1|72%5°2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38
50-10-6 519259001 1{1#1B PRESSER FOOT, B
50-10-7 140530002 1|¥4%9°2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38
<M560,W560>
50-11 . sltyate PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-11-1 * 1|y STITCH TONGUE
50-11-2 519496001 1|#HIhbyYYr14 SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-11-3 150755001 119239°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-11-4 S$19279001 1|HyIF PRESSER FOOT, F
50-11-5 $19300001 1|7=7"0" 10 TAPE GUIDE
50-11-6 062630612 1[#A"3238-56X6 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X6
50-11-7 $19299001 1|49 PRESSER FOOT, B
50-11-8 140530002 123" 2. 38 SCREW, SM2.38
50-11-9 026260136 1|59 H° 530" 42.6 WASHER, PLAIN S 2.6
<WB82S,W820>
50-18 . 114413 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-18-1 * 1|74 STITCH TONGUE
50-18-2 S$19496001 1|HIMIYr44 SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-18-3 150755001 117439°3.18 |SCREW, SM3.18
50-18-4 $19279001 1|491F PRESSER FOOT, F
50-18-5 060630412 1N {b° 238-56X4 SCREW, BIND SM2.38-56X4
<M060,W060,W070,
ws70>
50-2 . 14193 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-2-1 . 114 STITCH TONGUE
50-2-2 $19496001 1|41 SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-2-3 150755001 1|7435°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-2-4 S$19258001 1|4418 PRESSER FOOT, B
50-2-5 140530002 11943972, 38 SCREW, SM2.38
878-N21-201
14

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ettt o P

F2 . #TB{% / Presser foot mechanism

M620 M040
w620 W040

50-14

T T

3—50-14-2 I

Ss—50-14-1

=I/a

W050

15

'From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N21-201




’

F2. T B§{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE_|QTY Eo AT NAME OF PARTS RM
< M620,W620>
50-14 . 1|39193 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-14-1 S19496001 1|49TM95 44 SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-14-2 106640001 1[9239°3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
< M040,W040,W050>
50-19 . 114193 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-19-1 . 1|94 STITCH TONGUE
50-19-2 519496001 AHIMIr14 SETTING PLATE, P-FOOT
50-19-3 150755001 1|¥22373.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-19-4 S29870001 1|441F PRESSER FOOT, F
50-19-5 S01295001 1|9435°2. 38X3.5 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5
50-19-6 $19259001 1}+418 PRESSER FOOT, B .
50-19-7 140530002 |  1|¥#37°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
<WO050>
50-25 . 1|+4153 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-25-1 . 1|94 STITCH TONGUE
50-25-2 S01295001 1}9439°2. 38X3.5 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5
50-25-3 S30901001 1|t418 PRESSER FOOT, B
50-25-4 S30002001 | 1|#91B3 Un° % SPRING TWIST
|50-25-5 $30003001 | 1|HHIFBHI PRESSER FOOT, FB SUPPORT
50-25-6 S30904001 |  2|4HIFBY¥YIZY” SCREW, PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT
50-25-7 $30905001 1{7944197° SUB PRESSER ARM
50-25-8 519311101 1| FHTHIR SCREW
50-25-9 062670712 |  1|#A°3357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
878-N21-201
16

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




—
o 0 !
© 75—I
|
0 13 \
14 9 © "~

17

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N21-202




G. ZYEA% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY e AL NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $39578001 1|avgz ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
1-1-1 047301242 | 2|79 VA3 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3
1-2-1 047301242 |  1|x7°009° " vAu3 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3
1-3 $39585001 1|5FTIRR A2 YN 3 SPRING, TWIST
1-4 $39586001 1ln 3h235°3 SCREW, M3
2 012060632 |  2|FHt76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 S39673020 | 1|n°FA914b BALANCE WEIGHT
6 012060632 |  2|FrtI6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 $39589021 1|#9995° 93 FEED ARM ASSY
8-1 018061632 |  1|7H+ mb6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
9 S39674001 1[xFa0esd 4v° 9 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT
10 S39675001 1|5 859790 % SPRING, COMPRESSION
11 081005070 |  1|oY»7°P5 ORING, P5
12 025710232 | 1|34 " #7294.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
13 025710232 | 1|t3%° 4" 3F194.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
14 048040342 |  1|F27E4 RETAINING RING, E4
15 S39676121 {19579 FEED SHAFT
16 $39677021 1}28111.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17
J17 S39678021 1[5 42500 BUSH, L ;FEED SHAFT
18 530562000 | 1l #F WASHER
A9 048000342 |  1{h47E9 RETAINING RING, E9
20 S39679001 1[4795° 925074 CAP
21 081020070 1{0Y29° P20 O RING, P20
22 060400612 |  3|n*1-h"MaXe SCREW, BIND M4X6
23 S50091001 1[3994° 193 FEED BRACKET ASSY
24 $38312050 |  1{v° 395 #9Uh93°% SLIDE BLOCK, F-LIFTING
25-1 S44955001 1{e9hh5- SET SCREW COLLAR
252 012060632 |  1|P+t36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MEX6
26 S38683000 1143794 1h93°= SLIDE BLOCK, F-BAR
27 538684021 1|34 4hTy s SHAFT, ;SLIDE BLOCK
28 $39685001 1|ey45- SET SCREW COLLAR
29 012400432 |  1|PHe54x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
30 S20530001 119 9°% WASHER
31 004350812 |  1|+#52335X8 SCREW, FLAT M3.5X8
32 012400832 |  1|PHt4xs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
33 542042021 1|5249y95° MAIN FEED ARM
34 018061632 |  1|[PH+ nb6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
35 $39773001 1 [ty ssz MAIN FEED LINK ASSY
36 $39690021 119953 WASHER
37 $23360001 1|% Wh5X15 BOLT, M5X15
38 S02573020 | t1|#w 3 WASHER
39 $39691001 13945 NUT, M5
40 $39769051 1|5b° 949987 U293 DIF. FEED ARM LINK ASSY
40-1 018061632 | 1|7+ Mb6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
41 S39690021 1|4 42 WASHER
42 $23360001 1[& 1A5X15 BOLT, M5X15
43 s38311100 |  1}4ma (7 AHHn - COVER, FEED BAR GUIDE
44 S39686000 |  1[49% 1FAHL FEED BAR GUIDE, L
45 539687000 | 1|44 47AHR FEED BAR GUIDE, R
46 S39688001 1|5 99° A 4HHT FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE
47 S20526000 |  3|& 9y 18 FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE
48-1 S43916001 |  4{FHF MhAX8I-N BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 SEAL
48-2 018400832 |  2|PHk"mhaxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
49 025040132 | 2|t5%°h° 3304 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
50 $39692021 | 1|yb oFareny DIF. FEED ADJUSTING LINK
51 $20543101 1[3235°5 SCREW, M5
52 $20544000 |  1{#houLaLN— DIFFERENTIAL LINK LEVER
53 018061432 |  1|PH" Mh6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
54 539593021 1 b 9FIRILN =93 DIF. FEED ADJUSTING LEVER ASSY
54-1 839596021 1|74b6 NUT, ROUND M6
55 §20547001 1lun 3 SPRING
878-N21-202
18

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . %= & / Feed mechanism

22 20 21 19 34 33 38 f:é
—E -é _/
X s r /
"’é" ]

878-N21-202
19

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. #YPBS{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE_ |aTY E> A4 NAME OF PARTS AM
56 081005670 1]0Y-7°PW5 O RING, PW5
57 047502542 | . 1{37°Y09"E° VAWS PIN, SPRING ROLL AWS'
58 S39693001 15 oya9aEI4 DIFFERENTIAL STITCH CONTROL
59 S20548001 |  2|h9- COLLAR
60 018061632 | 2|+ Mh6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
61 S25818051 |  2lFastywn’ -akin STOPPER, ;:ADJUSTING LEVER
62 060350812 |  2|n"1vb* 35X8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8
63 025350332 |  2|t5# 5 3#4°13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5
64 539694021 1leb3 97y KNOB, SCREW
65 $39695001 1|e9h3’ SET SCREW
66 S20560001 1[850° 385" 3 WASHER, FLAT SPRING
69 $23628101 1aIn by9rs 4 FEED DOG SETTING BASE
70 S23621101 | 1[% #h35%8 BOLT, M3.5X8
75 * 1[yatoyne 43 MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
75-1 060830712 |  1|n 4vb°238-56X7 SCREW, BIND SM2.38-56X7
76 $23621101 1[5 nh35%8 BOLT, M3.5X8
77 . 1|§h-o4un” DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
78 523621101 | 1[5 #h35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8
878-N21-202

20

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l_f

H. EXAR « TAXBI% / Knife mechanism

e

-
l
|
(oI
—
=y
L

< i+ XA | For Angle knife >

878-N21-222

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

21



H. £ X X-TF * X@8#% / Knife mechanism

CODE_

REF.NO QTY oA NAME OF.PARTS AM
1 S$54008001 19722939090 730 U/KNIFE CRANK ROD ASSY, O
11 018401622 2|75 ph4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2-1 017061612 1% #p6X16 BOLT, M6X16
1-2-2 118735002 1% WASHER, PLAIN
1-3 $23342001 1|7 h7Y4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
2 §20571101 11972280 997" UPPER KNIFE DIFFERENTIAL ARM
3 155247000 142° Aby-1 DUST SEAL
4 §39704021 1974258 UPPER KNIFE BUSH, L
5 839677021 1|24011.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17
6 8§43527001 11e7b 4593 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6-1 012060632 2|7Ht76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 §20574001 1{974%%° %3b NUT
<E22B> <For Upper Knife>
9-1 $20575001 1|97224" % UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
<fr2 > <For Angle Knife>
9-2 S20576001 1|97232° % UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
<b2z/> <For Upper Knife>
10-1 062401212 13" 34X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
<F*2R> <For Angle Knife>
10-2 062401612 1{7A”IM4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16
<tAzE> <For Upper Knife>
1 025040132 1|74 5" 35394 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
<A . <For Angle Knife>
12 S$20577001 1]9722441 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER
13 $20578101 1972234144 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE
14 025030132 1|e5%° 4" 35393 WASHER, PLAIN S 3
< k228> <For Upper Knife>
15-1 144074350 1|975% UPPER KNIFE
16-1 §23621101 1|F° #h35X8 BOLT, M3.56X8
<R IZR3> <For Angle Knife>
16-2 * 1|H922 ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW
16-2 062300412 1} a3%4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
17 S39706001 21 AMNI5" 4 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
18 062060812 1|+~ 26X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8
19 $39707001 1[5 (P LOWER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE
21 062060812 21N 16X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8
22 * 1|24 LOWER KNIFE, T=1.5
25 $38708001 1|9422441 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER
26 017500812 1{5°Mh5X8 BOLT, M5X8
27 $20585001 1[S2220) 954740 3 SPRING, COMPRESSION
28 $39709021 {320 39 SPRING HOLDER
29 060400812 1|n 4h"M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
737" s Ega” "OPTION PARTS"
152 $20896101 1|h742 B3> |ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW
15-2 520897101 1|4722 B3 %> |ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW WAVE EDGE
15-2 S20579101 1|H922 <8> |ANGLE KNIFE, WIDE
15-2 $20898101 11942 <JBIE % 7> |ANGLE KNIFE, WIDE WAVE EDGE
878-N21-222
22

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J. Ny o4y oBfRk / Back-tacking

23
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N21-237




JINy %y 7B / Back-tacking

REF.NO CODE [QTY B A4 NAME OF PARTS RM
<N820-25>
1 543563001 1 Ny BACK LATCH DEVICE
<WB20-26>
1 $43563002 199899 09580h BACK LATCH DEVICE
141 $338618001 1{9027° L CLOTH PLATE
1-2 $39651051 1|WLHHTI4F NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, F
1-3 * 1|14 NEEDLE PLATE
1-4 . 14153 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
1-5 S25007001 1[724990° 43 MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
1-6 S25010001 1#h G308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
1-7 $21335001 1 DITR{HFHIIZ BACK LATCH PRESSER ASSY
1-7-1 $21320001 1[hIF3 4" 4 BACK LATCH BLADE HOLDER
1-7-2 509234001 1[BIYRAAR BACK LATCH KNIFE
1-7-3 S09235001 1 [IIR{ARFHI BACK LATCH KNIFE PRESSER
1-7-4 012400832 2|F+t54%8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
1-7-5 $21321001 1| hIyA11HI44 PRESSER PLATE, :B/LATCH
1-7-6 $21322001 1|H 119398 PUSH BAR
1-7-7 116794001 1|42 SPRING, COMPRESSION
1-7-8 $21324001 21441147350 YFYb ADJUSTING NUT, ;P/PLATE
1-8 025040132 1|54 4735394 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
1-9 060401012 1|0 4oh M4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
1-10 $21315001 1|257h° M4 STUD, M4
1-11 021400212 12531904 NUT, 2 M4
1-12 $21316001 1 |HE-ZRYN - WIRE STOPPER
1-13 012400432 1|7He34X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
1-14 S21314001 1{7V457° 4193 FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY
1-14-1 021500303 4|+vr3y35 NUT, 3 M5
1-15 $23774001 1|3°v35°3.5 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5
1-16 §39797001 1l1banar- 474 TENSION RELEASE BASE
1-17 $39798001 1|4bavi{% TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1-18 39793001 1|43- COLLAR
1-19 025040232 1|e5%° 5" 37294 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-20 062401212 1|FA34X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
1-21 $38800001 1 [{PIAER YN 3 SPRING :
1-22 $39796001 1|28 -4 SPACER
1-23 $39768001 1|N1439114B NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, B
1-24 S$21326001 1|44 LOWER THREAD FINGER
1-25 062300512 1]#A°33X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
1-26 39767021 1| A4 I14BHHT PLATE, B SUPPORT
1-27 $23349001 1|un —Faskv{s LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE
1-28 060400812 2|n° {1 14x8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-29 011502012 2|b23¥° 5X20L7 SET SCREW, (FT)M5X20
1-30 021500312 2|353+k5 NUT, 3 M5
878-N21-237
24

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. EJL—/5B8{%/ Over looper mechanism

S
/

4
. A
% E
-
~—Q L5
8§ |3z
WR
85
<I

&—13

€S
=
=

@ (({({//{‘m >

2

1

=5

“
|

878-N21-307

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply-LLC

25



K. EJv—s3—B84R / Over looper mechanism

REF.NO CODE  |QTY Eo XA NAME OF PARTS AM
1 $54015001 1 970" 19h° J3HE OVER LOOPER CON. ROD ASSY, HE
1-1 018401622 |  4{PH’1haX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2 523346101 1|PHMIEX1 4524 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
2 S20598000 |  2|mYh° Vb A ROD STOPPER
3 $39728021 1]45111.11-18 BUSH, 11.11-18
4 $39677021 1|24111.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17
5 S20601001 | 1|97-n"7"4 OVER LOOPER SHAFT
6 s43527001 | 1|eyrd5-93 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6-1 012060632 |  2|P/t36X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
7 S23626001 | 1|43 WASHER
8 017060812 | 1| wh6xs BOLT, M6X8
<MY7E> <For High lift>
9 S52053001 | 1 [97m-n*$299938H OVER LOOPER SET, SH
9-1 $52054001 | 1|978-n"43943 OVER LOOPER ASSY
9-2 S52060001 | 1|47m-n" 95 SHIR OVER LOOPER ARM ASSY, SH
13 S46903001 | 1]Prevsbazsaxs SET SCREW, M4X5
\ <BMY7HA> <For Extra high lift>
9 S52062001 1{470-n" £ 309 3E OVER LOOPER SET, E
o1 $52054001 11898-n" 43993 OVER LOOPER ASSY
9-2 S52063001 | 1]|978-h"97"ES3 OVER LOOPER ARM ASSY, E
13 012400432 |  1|FHeaxa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
9-2-1 S46898001 | 145”3944 Mh6X16 BOLT, (W/WASHER) M6X16
9-2-2 155162001 1|z —# SPACER
9-3 $29700000 |  2|97m-n"FH{TIIE FELT
9-4 $23342001 | 1[|PHha4x5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
9-5 $52058001 | 1|97n-n"7fdtr OVER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT
9-6 S20355002 |  2|¥437°3X8.5 SCREW, M3X8.5
10 018061432 |  2{rr-nbex14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
1 155247000 | 13" by DUST SEAL
12 v 1|978-n OVER LOOPER, B
14 118550001 1|37 94ty PIN, DOWEL
878-N21-307
26

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . F)b—/5B3f%/ Under looper mechanism

< == ;A
/ For Bulky knit >

878-N21-308

27 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L. FJV—/¥—E3F / Under looper mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY EXA NAME OF PARTS RM

<MYFbE > <For High lift>

1 S54016001 1{790-n"a9k* 730SH U/LOOPER CON. ROD ASSY, OSH

1-1 018401622 4|7+ LhAX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

1-2 523346101 1|PHHvbexX14442 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
<EBMYILE> <For Extra high lift>

1 §54017001 17aR-n"0Yh " Y30E U/LOOPER CON. ROD ASSY, OE

1-1 018401622 4|7 HhAX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

1-2 $23346101 1|7HRRbEeX 1454 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14

3 $20598000 2107h VR 2 ROD STOPPER

4 S20621001 1|47- COLLAR

5 $46804001 1150-05" Y UNDER LOOPER SHAFT

6 S23626001 1153 WASHER

7 017060812 14" H6X8 BOLT, M6X8

8 §39728021. 1|23011.11-18 BUSH, 11.11-18

9 S39677021 1|23011. 1117 BUSH, 11.11-17

10 155247000 113" Aby- DUST SEAL

11 S$20625151 179h-N M ra 4 UNDER LOOPER HOLDER

) 12 S$23614101 1|7577° %" hh5X14 BOLT, M5X14
_ 13 148782001 1]2A° % SPACER

14-1 S20627001 11750-n° UNDER LOOPER
<N M-zybE> <For Bulky knit>

14-2 $40866001 11540-n° UNDER LOOPER

15 060351012 1A {247 3.5X10 SCREW, BIND M3.5X10

)

878-N21-308

28

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M . #8hiB;BBa6% / Lubrication

878-N21-350

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

29




M. #5878 B34 / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE |aTY EoAq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $20655101 1|94 WORM
2 012500532 |  2|F+E35x5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
3 $39743001 1|#3- COLLAR
4 $39597001 1{baMb F°07° 93 PUMP ASSY
4-1 S20657001 1|9 =bkA-b WORM WHEEL
4-2 012400432 |  2{7H34x4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
4-3 $39599001 1[#° 7 0473 PUMP INNER ROTER ASSY
4-4 S39508000 |  1[#°07°5-2 PUMP CASE
45 S39601000 |  1[$°27°447% PUMP BODY COVER
4-5 062400812  3l#n14x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
4.7 $39602000 |  1|m#EH OIL FILTER
4-8 S39603001 2 (ivzyat OIL FILTER FLANGE
4-9 062401212 |  1[# a4x12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
6 . 018061432 |  2|Ps# mheX14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
7 $39744021 1|Man 17°9%° 7 OIL PIPE JOINT
8 $39745001 1|t zpra-7°43 OIL TUBE ASSY
8-1 147942001 ole zpf1-7' b 443 STOP RING
9 S20199001 1M 17795 OIL PIPE JOINT
)10 $39747001 1| znF1-7" 93 OIL TUBE ASSY
10-1 147942001 ole-znsa-7 pan 3 STOP RING
Pk S39751021 | . 1|39 17 OlL PIPE
12 $39744021 1M 47° %5 OlL PIPE JOINT
13 539749001 1|e za1-7°93 OIL PIPE ASSY
131 147942001 ole=nga-7°bah 3 STOP RING
14 S20199001 |  2|Man17°9%°F OIL PIPE JOINT
15 539752021 1{ayh-$29n° 47° OIL PIPE
16 012400432 |  1|PHe5ax4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
17 012060632 |  1|7rE36X%6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
18 148084001 1| =3 OIL GAUGE WINDOW
19 S20668200 |  1|WF gyv97IMb FELT, ;N-BAR LINK
20 061400812 |  1|#57M4x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
21 S49337000 |  1}73t¥70 WICK, L=70
) s20671000 ]  1|73k¥100 WICK, L=100
23 S20669000 |  1[|7THb FELT
24 060400812 |  1|n 1 h-Maxs SCHREW, BIND M4X8
25 $20392000 |  1|7zmb FELT
29 $43523000 |  1{7ms-93 FILTER ASSY
29-1 s43521000 |  1|mrEsD FILTER, D
- ?9-2 543522000 |  1|Hm710s- OIL FILTER
878-N21-350
30

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N .%E8FE84% / Thread tension

<VYI7bFz—rR
| For Soft chain >

31

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N21-418




‘N. REAFBIR / Thread tension

From the Library»_;n‘c Supgrior Sewing..M'a_ghine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE QTY <8 &4 .NAME OF PARTS RM
1 §38328051 1|72 MAIN THREAD GUIDE
9 S20676051 EARES =] TENSION STUD
10 S20677000 4{MITATIIAD FELT, T-DISC
11 820673001 Bl{bFIGHT TENSION DISC
12 . 110832008 4|1V 3457 FELT, ;T-DISC °
13 144103009 4|{bFAOATHIT DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION
14 S20678001 2{{bFA99° 3L TENSION SPRING, L
15 $20679001 2{1bF3971° 3 TENSION SPRING, M
18 S20681000 417395 3918 " % WASHER
19-1 $20682103 S ET 2w <FR> TENSION NUT, RED
19-2 $20682101 1 bF35537b <KEE> TENSION NUT, LIGHT BLUE
19-3 S20682104 1|1M3%A47b <E> TENSION NUT, YELLOW
19-4 $20682102 1AM 3547h <> TENSION NUT, GREEN
21 146592001 21 7HN 47" THREAD GUIDE PIPE
22 $23452002 2{7+74%3.2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X3.2
- 123 $20684101 1M 371 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET
24 060400612 2|V 1/h"MaX6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
25 $20685001 15400 1bPAHR UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R
126 $20686001 1|¥m-n 1b744R OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R
7 S23418002 2174357 4X5 SCREW, M4X5
_28 $21133001 19N T R OVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, R
29 $21134001 1l40-n" 51" R UNDER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP,R
30 060300412 1INV 100" M3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4
31 $21135001 =N T L LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, L
32 060400612 2|N 1Ub"MaXE SCREW, BIND M4X6
133 S21137001 1|h-n° {74 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, M1
35 S21136101 1|9=-n"{bPAH4L OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L
36 060400612 1|V 4/h " M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
37 S20687001 17301 1 PP L UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L
40 S21129001 1|NbFAHB NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, B
41 060400612 1|V 40" M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
42-1 $21130051 1WA VA NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP, A
<Yitfr-yA> <For Soft chain>
42-2 S21132001 1N C NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP, C
43 060400612 2|V 1/b"M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
44 S21128001 1|NIIFPA4A NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, A
45 080400612 1IN 12h°MaXE SCREW, BIND M4X6
_46 S38330050 1M bHIERE - NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER HOLDER
47 146427001 2|7PHbA%73. 189473 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18
48 S$20683001 1|M1 MHTHF- NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER COLLAR
49 $20690001 1[nY4bFHIN 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION
50 520691001 1|W1M514% NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE
51 S$20692001 117 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
52 060300612 1V 420" M3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
B78-N21-418
32




P1. 575 —%&KEBER / Ruffling attachment

/
1119/

1-1-18 1-1-45//

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-N21-940




P1. 575—4%ER & / Ruffling attachment

REF.NO CODE |QTY Exq NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $30134001 11777-93 RUFFLER ASSY

1-1 525006001 1|375-/9%73 RUFFLER DEVICE SET

1-14 §21294001 114" H184 RUFFLING BLADE BRACKET

1-1-2 521295001 1% FHINI5S" 9 RUFFLING BLADE BASE SHAFT

1-1-3 §21305001 1|\ 39 SPRING BASE

1-1-4 §23777101 2|P4TI5MIFY° 6 SET SCREW, M6

1-1-5 $20676051 1Y TENSION STUD

1-1-6 §23775001 1|1V 3 SPRING, COIL

1-1-7 $§20681000 UFIN 39T 5% WASHER .

1-1-8 §20682105 14b5305+7b TENSION NUT

1-1-8 $25005001 13 F91 RUFFLING BLADE

1-1-10 144784001 1|¥7 91857 % WASHER

1-1-11 062300812 2|~ 23X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8

1-1-12 §21297001 1|375-r 3 Mord 4 RUFFLER BASE

1-1-13 521306001 113" 3976 SHOULDER SCREW, M6

1-1-14 $21307001 2IN 3 H % WASHER, SPRING

1-1-15 $§21298001 13" A7 RUFFLING BLADE GUIDE

1-1-16 062400812 1|#734%8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
1-1-17 521298001 1|57 $HIPF” CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER

1-1-18 823651002 2|FHe76X6Hv2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5

-1-19 $21300001 1A 4% HANDLE SETTING PLATE

1-1-20 021060302 113743726 NUT, 3 Mé

1-1-21 ‘062401612 1|#A" IM4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16

1-1-22 021400212 1|29237h4 NUT, 2 M4

1-1-23 $21301001 1A RER TN 3 SPRING, TWIST

1-1-24 $21302001 117 I N U SPRING, PLATE (U)

1-1-25 062400612 1{A" IM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

1-1-26 $21303001 1|4 44184020 3D SPRING, PLATE (D)

1-1-27 062350512 2|#A"13.5X5 SCREW, PAN M3.5X5

1-1-28 $§21304001 1|h3- COLLAR

1-2 018401222 2|FH%" hh4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12

1-4 §21590000 1|45 7oH RUFFLER GUIDE

1-5 523418002 2|92%5°4X5 SCREW, M4X5

1-6 $23779001 1oh b HANDLE

1-7 021060302 1|+7h3716 NUT, 3 M6

1-8 102707002 1852 WASHER, PLAIN 4

2 543530001 1|777-F41Vh" 973 RUFFLER INTERLOCKING PARTS SET
- 2-1 521310001 135" HIPf VN - CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
(22 521311001 1|45 471 PRESSER BAR LIFTER BRACKET

2-3 521312001 1|e*46.35 PIN, 6.35

2-4 012060632 1|77L76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

2-5 062350812 2|41713.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8

2-6 §39795001 1HY-M7515 WIRE SETTING PLATE

2-7 §21314001 1| A7 WY-93 FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY

2-8 §23774001 1|2°35°3.5 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5

2-9 §21315001 1{2570"M4 STUD, M4

2-10 021400212 1]25234)h NUT, 2 M4

2-11 $21316001 HY-AMIN - WIRE STOPPER

2-12 012400432 1|PFe74%4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4

2-13 $23348001 1jbn 5314 LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE

2-14 060400812 2| 1" M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4Xx8

2-15 539796001 1|24 SPACER

2-16 060400812 1| {/b"MaX8 SCREW, BIND M4X8

2-17 011502012 2|35 5X20L7 SET SCREW, (FT) M5X20

2-18 021500312 2|3721Ib5 NUT, 3M5

878-N21-940

34

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P2. 575 —&iEB% / Ruffling attachment

M420
M620
W420
W620

< ¥R/ For Semi-submerged >

(T _ - - - - - - - - - - - - —--_-_-_--—

g T

{ : 3-1-1-2 | N
|

| | | a)

| | |

|| |

| | |

| | |

|| |

|| |

| l @)

{ | |

| { 3-1-3 312

| |

[ J

N o —

35

("Z::::::::::ZZ:::::::_j .
o ) |
| l ' ﬁ@: of®—3-21-13  35.4.10 3-21-9 | ——
= | Tﬁ 3-2-1-12 : | I
I l 3-2-1-12 3-2-1-11 ‘ =
| } | |
o | |
o | |
= | |
' l | |
I | < |
: | |
I } 3-2-3 3’2-2{
| l |
! |
N e e e e o —

878-N21-940

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P2. S75—&ER{% / Ruffling attachment

REF.NO

CODE _[QTY Evxq NAME OF PARTS RM
<AEZXHE> <For Semi-submerged>
3-1 S$30135101 1{#h e eb DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTING SET
3-141 S$21373101 I EvivPbiy N DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER
3-1-1-1 155197101 1|ed 7733 99y KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET
3-1-1-2 821375001 133" KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
3-1-1-3 155199101 177457 BRACKET, KNEE LIFTER
13-1-1-4 - 017781412 2% b6, 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-1-1-56 148797001 1L} 75 475°9S KNEE LIFTER BAR, S
3-1-1-6 014780622 1|7FbA3Y76. 357473 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3-1-1-7 148798109 1|ed 77l KNEE LIFTER PLATE, L
3-1-1-8 017081606 1|#°#b8X16 BOLT, M8X16
3-1-1-9 $21376001 o (< P KNEE LIFTER LEVER
3-1-1-10 017781412 2|4 #b6. 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-1-1-11 $21377001 1|Es PTUN - 2 SPRING, TWIST
3-1-1-12 S21378001 2[33°9b29° COLLAR
3-1-1-13 017781412 4157 V6. 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14 .
3-1-2 $21379001 1| 77U CONNECTING BAR
3-1-3 021400202 2123744 NUT, 2 M4
N3-1-4 062401012 4 IM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
- <£KXHA> <For Fully-submerged:>
3-2 §30135102 1|94 9730987 DIF.ADJUSTING SET, FULL
3-2-1 $21380101 1|49b° P IIF3 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER
3-2-1-1 155197101 1L P73y 794 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET
3-2-1-2 $21375001 1{33%°9 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
3-2-1-3 155199101 1 77957 BRACKET, KNEE LIFTER
3-2-1-4 017781412 2{# vh6. 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-2-1-5 148797001 1|8 P 477798 KNEE LIFTER BAR, S
3-2-1-6 - 014780622 1|PFh23576.3594° 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3-2-1-7 148798109 1477l KNEE LIFTER PLATE, L
3-2-1-8 017081606 1|%°#b8X16 BOLT, M8X16
3-2-1-9 S21376001 1 7N - KNEE LIFTER LEVER
3-2-1-10 017781412 2|#°Mh6. 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-2-1-11 S21377001 e 7R N % SPRING, TWIST
3:2-1-12 $21378001 2|33 9p49° COLLAR
3-2-1-13 017781412 4| b6, 35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14
3-2-2 $21381001 1Ly 779 CONNECTING BAR
3-2-3 021400202 2|273104 NUT, 2 M4
- 53-2-4 062401012 4] M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
878-N21-940
36

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S 7 5 —&EB{%/ Ruffling attachment

P3.

———

_ o _
_ o
o_y | SN _
4|“ “ \ < oG “
A |
_ _
_

—— — — — — — — S— — S C— — — — — P—— ——— — — S—

5

878-N21-940

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

37



‘

P3. 525—4% B / Ruffling attachment

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE__ |QTY Eo AT NAME OF PARTS AM
4 $30303001 IR (AP M N PIPING PARTS ASSY
4-1 143767102 |  1[7-7"M0%" -4} TAPE WINDER ASSY
4-1-1 143980001 1|33y : SCREW
4-1-2 108494001 11893 WASHER
4-1-3 108495001 177" M8 $90° % SPRING, COMPRESSION
4-1-4 100136001 1|4b39919b NUT, TENSION
4-2 101118001 2|7Es3Y° 4. 5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4,5X20
4-3 $21318000 | 15993 LAPPER ASSY
4-4 062400812 |  2{Fr"34X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
4-5 025040232 |  2|e3° 4 3104 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
4-6 S20130009 |  1[1M574° 19337 7% COTTON STAND ASSY, W/SCREW
4-8-1 S20131009 |  1|[4hs74° 193 COTTON STAND ASSY
4-6-1-1 $20134001 17435°Wa76-24X10 SCREW, W4.76-24X10
4-6-1-2 $20135001 1|1b455°9 SPOOL PIN
4-6-2 034422006 |  2]+24#5%441X20 WOOD SCREW, FLAT 2 M4.1X20
4-8 S25019001 1|79 b4 ¢ LAPPER BASE
4-9 S23651002 |  2|7Hei6X6HvA SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
Y5 $30291001 1|575-5"-9° 4% RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY
2-1 519162001 1|1 NEEDLE PLATE
52 519291001 144153 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
5-3 519500001 1 [yatsync 43 MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
5-4 519243001 1{4h° 949un° DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
<NAE VB> <For Piping>
5 530292001 1|P.575-4" =93 PIPING RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY
5-1 $19162001 1|43 NEEDLE PLATE
5-2 S25538001 1|41 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
5-3 $19500001 1atn 93 MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
5-4 $19243001 1 |4h oun DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
W420-25, M420-25 W620-25, M620-25
37 2% E33 £k
Semi— Fully- Semi— Fully-
- REF.NO | submerged submerggd submerged submerﬂ_
75—V $43535-001 | S43537-001 - -
Ruffler set
A [P 57530tk - - $43536-001 | S43538-001
) Piping ruffler set
1 F75—7U% — — -
Rutfer acsy 1 $30134-001
5054 FIUIFITY 5, | seass0-001 - - -
Ruffling device set
YEIFATEIEIE 3 $30135-101 | S30135-102 | S30135-101 | S30135-102
Dalfferentnal adjusting set
IAELTR—ITS 4 - - $30303-001 -
Piping parts assy
375 —7—273 5 | s30291-001 - - -
Ruffler gauge assy
P.575—7—o0% 5 - - $30292-001 -
Piping ruffler gauge assy
878-N21-940
38




Z1. BBk / Accessories

"F7>a i/ OPTION PARTS "

878-N21-910

* From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1. 1B &E3{R / Accessories

REF.NO CODE

QTyY ErAqd NAME OF PARTS RM
1 * 2|350W93 NEEDLE ASSY
1-1 : * 8|3y NEEDLE
4 * 117542 LOWER KNIFE, T=1.5
5 101572101 114" ¥795. 5X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X180
7 501843001 16895 932" ¥771.6 SCREW DRIVER, HEX. 1.6
8 142002001 16474 9an°"§2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
9 149570001 16474 9An°+5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5
10 §23356001 1|40° 3VA#8X10 DOUBLE WRENCH, 8X10
11 546907001 1|44 3VVF5X%6 WRENCH, 5X6
13 117466000 1|e" AV PINCETTE
18 $06701000 & Y3773 POLY OILER ASSY
19 $55666002 1|34049853 OIL TANK ASSY, B
24 142262001 1|799F93 CHAIN ASSY, F
25 122991001 1|7 9e4Y750 ACCESSORY BAG
27 §20718000 1|M77% HEAD PLATE
29 $§35997001 4| h7%4" wH8XB5S BOLT, M8X85
31 213650001 4]72. 3X8. 5X38ST WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST
32 028080242 4N 34 H732-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
33 021080106 411128 NUT, 1 M8
0 $20769000 1}»°'3-3° FUNNEL
1 144225002 1|M7° 5N - HEAD COVER
Tas-1 147919051 1| 970274 RUBBER CUSHION
48-2 147919052 3|¥ 9ath RUBBER CUSHION
FSG 183797009 1]%"23-71-bJ3 DUSTER CHUTE ASSY
57 031411304 3EIRYT4.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X13
58 523353001 1|4° 23-Y1-MAfIS DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, 8
59 062400612 2|FA7IMAXE - SCREW, PAN M4X6
60 025040332 2|k7¥ " 33714 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
65 $§38302020 1[N I - BELT COVER
66 062061412 3| a6X14 SCREW, PAN M6&X14
67 520412000 1[3° 43,7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7
"}7° & - "OPTION PARTS"
69 147893009 1 44IP5" 7345 TREADLE PEDAL
70 021400106 2|F7h1524 NUT, 1 M4
71 062401406 2] 24X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14
72 116016001 2| anka PEDAL STOPPER
31 $20118151 1| #7311 AR TRIMMING KNIFE
. 2 060300512 1A 128 M3XS SCREW, BIND M3X5
878-N21-910
40

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 . B FAB34R / Accessories

42-5-1 QP
~—=
42.40—= LD 42-3-
42.45—— 42311 T 4212
S5—42-241
42.3-1-3 B—42-2-2
B—42-2.3

" *7a e/ OPTION PARTS "

41

878-N21-910
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




.Z22. 1B 5E84& / Accessories

REF.NO CODE |QTY ErAq NAME OF PARTS RM
42 8545952001 1|{1b474° 1734DTHF COTTON STAND ASSY, 4DTHF
42-1 545955001 1{3740° 17" €% COLUMN PIPE SET
42-1-1 150172023 1[3760° 47" COLUMN PIPE
42-1-2 $36064021 1]3540°47°D COLUMN PIPE, D
42-2 S45856001 1|7 T JOINT SET
42-2-1 150206022 1{e7% 5" %16 WASHER, PLAIN 16
42-2-2 §36062021 1]64777M016 NUT, M16
42-2-3 §35635020 2|274%197° COLUMN CAP
42-2-4 $35828021 1378 COLUMN JOINT ASSY
42-2-4-1 150173023 1|74 73+ COLUMN JOINT '
42-2-4-2 835826021 2|F~"15X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
42-2-4-3 §35827021 2|1¥249k5 NUT, 1 M5
42-3 $45968001 2[5 b2 HOLDER SET, 2
42-3-1 $45969001 2|27 -nna =932 SPOOL HOLDER ASSY, 2
42-3-1-1 S02778022 2|27 Mg -2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2
42-3-1-2 $§35831021 2{+FA #7J35X30A SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X30
42-3-1-3 835827021 215345 NUT, 1 M5
42-3-2 $45970001 2{A NohT 532 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2
h ﬁ2—3-2-1 $35832021 2|47 735X14A SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14
2-3-2-2 835827021 2{172+7h5 NUT, 1 M5
J42-4 $45971001 2|7° B3y 1Ib2 SPOOL SCREW SET, 2
42-4-1 150179022 427" -Is" 98 SPOOL SHAFT, B
42-4-2 028050246 AV RY h32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
42-4-3 35827021 41173345 NUT, 1 M5
42-4-4 126863021 4|27° -~y SPOOL CUSHION
42-5 $45972001 2|94 7Jb2 SPOOL STAND BASE SET
42-5-1 150180021 417r%"7 SPOOL STAND BASE
42-5-2 150182020 4427° -p77b SPOOL MAT
42-6 $§45960001 1| AbPoAHFRS " 2h THREAD GUIDE HOLDER SET
42-6-1 S45967001 1[PPoEE" 73 THREAD GUIDE HOLDER ASSY
42-6-1-1 150185009 1 IFAHHG" - THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
42-8-1-2 $35831021 1|47 #7736X30A SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X30
42-6-1-3 $§35827021 1173+9b5 NUT, 1 M5
42-6-2 $04109001 1P AHHIE™Y SUPPORT BAR, ;TR-GUIDE
42-6-3 545961001 1|58 505" 7 JOINT
42-6-4 012060632 2|FHt76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
42-7 142998101 1P H4 THREAD GUIDE, 4
i 2 17" 38 "OPTION PARTS®
4 183798001 1|7M7° =719 FULL SUBMERGED SET
64-1 $20721001 11M97° 9L HEAD PLATE SUPPORT
64-2 153318201 4| h)FRTFIE" b BOLT
64-3 S$35897001 1{hy%F" VH8X85 BOLT, M8X85
64-4 $36007001 1|h7k" BHEX55 BOLT, M8XS55
64-5 017085502 1|#” HIMBX55 BOLT, MB8X55
64-6 025080236 | 11{E74 H° 37198 WASHER, PLAINM 8
64-7 028080242 7|n ¥ h 52-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
64-8 021080106 | 15[37h1738 NUT, 1 M8
64-9 213650001 8]72. 3X8. 5X38ST WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST
64-10 §20722001 14" 29-Y2-MHIL DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, L
64-11 060400812 2|n° (/b MaX8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
64-12 060400812 3| 107 MAX8 SCREW, BIND M4X8
878-N21-910
42

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Gal . ¥'— EBf—EE 3R / Gauge parts List
TOHEIE 4T/ FADBESMIC BRTHYET

Presser Foot
Assy

( S18976-001 )
$19282-001 (6, 7)

( S19286-001 )
$19289-001 (7)

( 519978-001 )
$29951-001 ( 6, 7)

— iRtk TR SIN K==y b
B2 Thin Medium (MEIVRE) Heavy Bulky knit
Application (15542 ) P P (13543) (14543)
( Mock-Safety ) A ( Mock-Safety ) { Mock-Safety )
. Mo20-24 ot M020-35-H3F M021-25-H8F MO40-36-E3W M0B0-25-H8V
SUb-Ciass -26-H3F Sohar 20 HeF -37-E3W i
-27-H3F -27- -27-
sth (mm)
Neodle Gauge 22 3 2.2 3 22
18
Needle 151474011 151474-018 151474-014
2 $25543-001 (4) $19284-001 (5) $25952-001 (4) 525871-001 (6) S19287-201 (5)
r— ( S25544-001 ) (S19976-001 ) ( S25544-001 ) ( $19288-001) (519976-001)
$18280-001 (5) S15285-001 (6) $298950-001 (5 ) 529869-001 (7 )

(S19975-001 )

$19288-201 (s 7)
{ S19283-001)

( S19283-001 ) ( $19975-001 ) (519283-001 )
YRt
(Sﬂtch Tongue) b g @ @
3 $20398-001 $20402-001 $20398-001 520402-001 $20398-001 :
grib 48 ..
Needle Clamp
Assy
4 $25190-001 (4) $19164-001 (5) $25527-001 (4) sz4sss-oo1ie} S19166-001 (5)
SHE $19162-001 (5 $19165-001 (6 ) $19169-001 (5) $24564-001 (7 $19167-001 gs)
$19163-001 (6 $19168-001 (7) $19170-001 sg S25152-001 (7)
Needle Plate $25191-001 (7 $25193-001 (7
5 $19199-001 $19212-001 $21392-001 $19202-001
E3-P):rr| { $19200-001 ) 5819213-001 ) (S21393-001 ) $19955-001 )
Main Feed Dog ( S19201-001 ) $19204-001 ) (S21394-001 ) $19204-001 )
Assy A J B
( FRUH .
Main Feed Dog) 1.6 25
W& T N N wj:D
(Chain Feed Dog [
6 $19236-001 © §19242-001 519237101
BEHR Y S
Differential
Feed Dog
7
ExX AR AR 10 fmxz 28
Upper Knife Upper knife Angle knife | Angle knife
144074-350 $20898-101 $20897-101
8 FAZX 5 $20583-001 5
Lower Knife S20806.001 (Tat.0 Satagean (Tot0
;| S2os200t(T=ts) | RO (T=1.0) | so0582-001 (T=1.5) ms | ey (T=10)
$20582-001 ( T=1.5) $20582-001 { T=15)
9 EJ—r%
Over Lo
er Looper $20436-001 $20434-001 520436-001 $20442-001 520434-001
F E F R E
43 878-N21-Ga1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & §upply LLC




Ga2 . ' — R —EE%R / Gauge parts List

r’iF—=vy bR 575—-R F—7R Rik=-=yMF-7R) | /MEZYI75-R
B Bulky knit (1%4>) Taping Bulky knit { Taping ) VVR;jfﬂHini%g
Application (1&53) Ruffling (1&5s) (1&:53) (15:54)
{ Mock-Safety ) " { Mock-Safety ) ( Mock-Safety ) { Mock-Safety ) { Mock-Safety )
= M060-25-H4V M560-25-H8V
y7o9322 -26-HaV M420-25-HoF M520.25-HBF ‘26-HaV Me20-25 HaE
-27-H4vV -27-Hav
gt (mm)
Needle Gauge 22
1§
Needle 151474-014 151474-011 151474-014 151474-011
2 $19287-201 (5) $19291-001 $19263-001 (5) $19297-001 (5) £25538-C01
BT (' $19976-001 ) ( $19974-001) (S19976-001 ) ~
$19288-201 (6, 7) $25546-001 (6 ) $19301-001 (6,7)
Presser Foot ( $19283-001 ) (525547-001 ) { S19283-001 )
Assy .
YA
(Stitch Tongue)
3\
— £ —
' $20398-001
Py
Needle Clamp
Assy
4 $25528-001 (5 $19162-001 $19169-001 (5) $19162-001 (5)
S5 $19188-001 (6 §19170-001 (6) $19163-001 (6)
Neede Plate Sas520.001 {7 §25193-001 (7)
5 $24680-001 $19500-001 $19212-001 $19219-001 $19500-001
ERUBE $24681-001 519218-001) (s19213-oo1; s19220-oo1} $19218-001
Main Feed Dog $18201-001 $19201-001) (s1szg4-oo1 $19204-001 $18201-001
Assy z o
ERUH 7 '
Main Feed Dog) 1,6 1.6
/. R E W N
)ain Feed Dog) B
6 $30894-101 $19243-001
EZERYW -
Differential 2
Feed Dog
It 1,5 18
E wm\_ 1.01'_"K N
7
EXxZR mrzx A Exz xR I8 EAR
Upper Knife Angle knife Upper knife Argle knife Upper knife
$20857-101 144074-350 $20867-101 144074-350
ﬁ FTAR (5)
ower Knife
+ (sgogs;s 001 (T=1.0) §20582-001 ( T=1.5)
$20582-001 ( T=1.5)
9 EJL—n
Over Looper $20434-001 $20436-001 $20434-001 $20436-001
E F E F

878-N21-GaErom the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga3 . = Epm—EXR / Gauge parts List

—gthis A —RhEER L
J:: : Thin Medium —RihER A Thin Medium F=ALR
Application Fr—sS EBY | Fz—-r5rEEL Thin Medium (MEVA) Heavy
: " With Chain Land | Without Chain Land { For small type )
W020-24-H3F W020-24-H8F WO020-35-H3F W021-24-H8F
$TOS52 -25-H3F -25-HBF .36-H3F -25-HBF W040-36-E3W
Sub-Class -26-H3F -26-HBF -37-H3F -26-HBF -37-E3W
-27-H3F -27-HBF -27-H8F
gt (mm) '
Needle Gauge 22 3 2.2 3
18t
Needls 151474-011 151474-018
2 $25543-001 (4) $19284-001 (5 } $29952-001 (4) $29871-001 (6)
#I ( 525544-001 ) (S19876-001) ( S25544-001 ) { S19286-001 )
$18280-001 (5) $19285-001 (6) $29950-001 (5) $29869-001 (7)
Presser Foot ($19976-001 ) { 519286-001) ( S19976-001 ) (S19975-001)
Assy $19282-001 (6,7) 519289-001 (7} $29951-001 (8, 7)
(S19283-001) (S19975-001) ( S19283-001 )
Y* .
Stitch Tongue) &
¥ g
3
§20398-001 §20402-001 §20398-001 S20402-001
Shib AR
Needls Clamp
Assy
4 $25190-001 (4 ) $25527-001 (4) $19164-601 (5) §25527-001 (4) $24663-001 (6)
$HE $19162-001 (5) 519169-001 (5) $19165-601 (6 ) $19169-001 (5 ) $24664-001 (7)
Neadls PI $19163-001 ss) $19170-001 s; 519168-001 (7) $19170-001 sg
eedle Plate $25191-001 (7) $25193-001 (7 $25193-001 (7
] ] ©
© o (<]
5 $19217-001 $19212-001 $19199-001 §19212-001 521392-001
ERUEE 2 $19213-001 (S19213-001) { 519200-001 } §19213-001) ( S212393-001
Main Feed Dog $19201-001 (S19204-001) { S19201-001 519204-001 ) ( S21394-001
ERUE
Main Feed Dog)
H#HEhE YW
Chaln Feed Dog)
6
EDRUE
Differential
Feed Dog
7
EAX EXAR ﬁx’z. 10
Upper Knife Upper knife Angle knife
144074-350 §20898-101
E Txl?if (5) $§20583-001
ower Knife
. $20582-001 ( T=1.5) (82039;9'001 (T=1.0) | oo0582.001 (T=1.5) Tets
$20582-001 (T=1.5)
9 ki—nt
Over Looper $20424-001 $20432-001 520424-001 549054-001
B J B s
45

From the Library of Superior Sewing_'IYI.achine"&§u_pp|y LLC

878-N21-Ga3




Ga4 . '— W@ —H# / Gauge parts List

F=AR
B Heavy ’E—-=y bR 575—-R
Application (FSo%5—4ax) Bulky knit Ruffling
( Tractor Type )
= ¥ WO060-25-H8V W060-25-H4V
Y7522 | WosedeEaw 26-HBV 2y | WOTOXEESV | wyao0.25.HaF
-27-H8V -27-H4V
gt (mm)
Needle Gauge 3 22 25 2.2
18t
Needle 151474-018 151474-014 151474-011
2 $30898-001 519287-201 (5) $19303-201 (6) $19291-001
T { $30800-001 ) (519976-001 ) ( 519286-001 )
$19288-201 (6, 7) $20881-201 (7)
Presser Foot (319283-001 ) ($19975-001 )
Assy
YA
Stitch Tcngue)
j} $20402-001 $20398-001 $20400-001 S20398-001
. AHIEASR
Needle Clamp
Assy
4 $24663-001 (6 519166-001 (5 $25528-001 ( 5 S$19173-001 {6) $19162-001
$HR §24664-001 (7 g;g}g;:gg} g §I} $19188-001 EG; $20880-001 { 7)
Needle Plate S25529-001 (7)
5 §21392-001 - §19202-001 $24680-001 $19202-001 $19500-001
FkUEAE $21393-001 $s1 9955-001 $24681-001 $19955-001 ( S19218-001
Main Feed Dog 821394-001 §19204-001 319201-001 s19204-oo1 (s 920kom
Assy B
EXUSR
Main Fead Dog 6
s Ry i 1 01:}'\"}\_
i ain Feed Dog "
6 $30894-101 $19243-001
2Ryl
Differential
Feed Dog
r 1.6, 1.6
7
AR ﬁ:‘z. t8 B4R 7.8 ERR
Upper Knife Angle knife | Angle knife Upper knife
S20898-101 $20857-101 144074-350
E TA ?n ‘ $20583-001 (5)
ower (]
-001 ( T=1.
T Ta15 (32039)9 001 (T=1.0) $20582-001 ( T=1.5)
$20582-001 ( T=1.5)
9 ES—n
Over Looper $20438-101 $20430-001 520440-101 $20424-001
G D K B
878-N21-Ga4 46

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga5 . ¥ — SER—%% / Gauge parts List

Presser Foot
Assy

525546-001 (6 )
( 525547-001 )

$19301-001 (6,7 )
( 519283-001 )

A F—TR Avs-zob(-TB) | SMEXIZIIR | Kuosyom |-z bisssuoR
Application Taping Bulky knit { Taping ) " Pipt?‘g Back-Tacking  |Bulky knit Back-Tacking
$TH5R W520-25-H8F M i W620-25-H3F W820-25-H3F WET0-XG-EBY
Sub-Class -26-H8F ey -26-H3F -26-H3F
gt (mm)

Needle Gauge 22 2.5

T -

Needle 151474011 151474-014 151474-011 151474-014
> §19293-001 (5 §19297-001 (5) 525535001 | 519302:001(5,6) §15303-201
AT (S18974-001 ) ( $19976-001) (S19977-001 ) (S19286-001 )

YA
Stitch Tongue) '

3 $20398-001 $20400-001
$hit A8 i
Needle Clamp A=t
= D
4 2191 g;s-og} E 5,; : 519162-001 (5) S19981-001 (5) $33529-001
R 18170-001 (6 S519163-001 (6) $19982-001 {6)

Needle Plate . _ sestesam (7)

] $19212-001 $19218-001 $19500-001 S25007-001 $33530-001
Fkusd ( S19213-001 ( S19220-00] $19218-001) ( S25608-001 $33531-001
Main { $19204-001 { $19204-001 $19201-601) { S25008-001 $19204-001

Feed Dog
Assy B B A K B
Yl
(Maln Feed Dog 15
HEHEY @ 1 ”tﬂ\—

(Chaln Feed ch) .

6 ' 519244101
=R YN
Differential
Feed Dog

E 16
Tim N

7 N
EAR J:J‘z L. AR 78 EXAR ﬁ;{y‘. 7.8
Upper Knife Upper knife Angle knife Upper knife Angle knife

144074-350 S20897-101 e -144074-350 $20897-101

8 TAR

Lower Knife
\u T $20582-001 ( T=1.5)

9 ki—st

Over Loopsr $20424-001 $20430-001 $20424-001 " §20440-101
8 D B K
47

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 878-N21-Gas




.'\/"'j"

Wa. 455~ JL / Warning labels

- Size(mm) |

Mark, grounding

B& 5~ / Wamning labels 54 / Name of parts - Code
BeERSNIL - 40 X 64 $38350-001
Lapel, operafion 40X64 | S38349-001
ng.
T—RARI—4
¢ 12 S$37060-001

878-N21-052

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO __ |pagg CODE REF.NO pag CODE REF.NO M
004350812 |G 31 18 021060302 |P1 1-1-20 34 060400612 JA 50 2
011502012 |  1-29 24 P1 17 34 A 59 4

P1 217 34 021080106 JZ1 33 40 F1 10 12
012060632 |[A 43 2 22 64-8 42 G 22 18
B 26 6 021400106 |21 70 40 N 24 32
B 25 6 021400202 |P2 3-1-8 36 N 32 32
F1 25 12 P2 3-2-3 36 N 35 32
G 2 18 021400212 JA 53 2 N 4 32
G 6 18 E 15 10 N 43 32
G 252 18 F1 18 12 N 45 32
H 61 - 22 J  1-11 24 060400812 [A 156 2
K 61 26 P1 1-1-22 34 . A 2241 2
M 17 30 P1 2410 34 H 29 22
P1 24 34 021500303 |J  1-14-1 24 J 1-28 24
22 42-6-4 42 021500312 |J  1-30 24 M 24 30
012400432 JA 27-4 2 P1 218 34 P1 2-14 34
A 32 2 025030132 |[H 14 22 P1 2-16 34
G 29 18 025040132 |G 49 18 Z2 64-11 42
J 113 24 H 11 22 Z2 64-12 42
K 13 26 J 18 24 060401012 JA 251 2
M 42 30 025040232 |4 1-19 24 D 13 1f
M 16 30 P3 45 38 J 19 2.
P1 2-12 34 025040332 |Z1 60 40 060401412 |JA 28 2
012400832 JA 31 2 025050132 |JA 72 4 060630412 |F2 50-18-5 14
G 32 18 025060332 {F1 14 12 060830712 |G  75-1 20
J 174 24 025080236 |Z2 64-6 42 061400812 |[A 26 2
012500532 M 2 30 025350332 {A 68 4 B 6 6
014780622 |P2 3-1-1-6 36 G 63 20 M 20 30
P2 3-2-1-6 36 025710232 |G 12 18 062080812 [H 18 22
017060812 [K 8 26 G 13 18 H 21 22
L 7 28 026260136 jF2 50-11-9 14 062061412 §Z1 66 40
017061612 IC  1-3-1 8 028050246 [Z2 42-4-2 42 062300412 [H 16-2 22
H 1241 22 028060242 |B 27 6 062300512 |E 17 10
017081606 |P2 3-1-1-8 36 028080242 |Z1 32 40 J 125 24
P2 3-2-1-8 36 Z2 64-7 42 062300812 |P1  1-1-11 34
017085502 {22 64-5 42 031411304 |Z1- 57 40 062350512 |P1 1-1-27 34
017500812 |H 26 22 034422006 JP3 4-6-2 38 062350612 JE 1-9 10
017501212 JA 64 4 047301242 |G 1-1-1 18 062350812 |C  7-3 8
017781412 |P2 3-1-1-4 36 G 1-2-1 18 C 24 8
P2 3-1-1-10 ] 36 047301642 |[F1 2-2 12 P1 2-5 34
P2 3-1-1-13 | 36 047401442 |F1 211 12 062400612 JA 30 .
P2 3-2-1-4 36 047502542 |F1 16 12 P1 11-25 34
P2 3-2-1-10 | 36 G 57 20 Z1 59 40
P2 3-2-1-13 . | 36 047602042 JA 54 2 062400812 JA 9 2
018061432 |G 53 18 048040342 |G 14 18 B 5 6
K 10 26 048090342 |F1 27 12 M 46 30
M 6 30 G 19 18 P1 1-1-16 34
018061632 |F1 22 12 048400242 |[B 14 6 P3 4-4 38
G 8- 18 060300412 [F1 35 12 062401012 JA 4 2
G 34 18 N 30 32 B 22 6
G 40-1 18 060300512 |Z1 92 40 C 20 8
G 60 20 060300612 |F1 43 12 E 2 10
018062532 |[B 28 6 N 52 . 32 P2 3-1-4 36
C 16 8 060350812 |A 67 4 P2 3-24 36
F1 13 12 G 62 20 062401212 JA 52 2
018400832 YA 20 2 060351012 |L 15 28 H 101 22
G 48-2 18 060400512 JA 60 4 J 1-20 24
018401222 |P1 1-2 34 060400612 |JA 12 2 M 49 30
018401622 |C 14 8 A 277 2 062401406 21 71 40
H 141 22 A 279 2 062401612 JA 81 4
K 14 26 A 34 2 H 102 22
L 14 28 A 36 2 P1 1-1-21 34
L 11 28 A 46 2 062630612 jF2 50-11-6 14

49

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF.NO___|page] CODE REFNO  [page] CODE RE_F_-N_Q_IE_SEI

062670712 |F1 41 12 147942001 M 8-1 30 519162001 |Ga2 4 44
F2 50-25-9 16 M 1041 30 Ga3 4 45

072600000 |[B 7 6 M 1341 30 Ga4 4 46
076203000 B 15 & 148084001 [M 18 30 Ga5 4 47
081005070 |G 11 18 148782001 L 13 28 P3 541 38
081005670 |G 56 20 148797001 P2 3-1-1-5 36 $19163001 jGal 4 43
081009070 jA 78 4 P2 3-2-1-5 36 $19163001 |jGa2 4 44
081014670 |JA 6 2 148798109 P2 3-1-1-7 36 Ga3 4 45
081020070 |G 21 18 P2 3-2-1-7 36 Ga5 4 47
081031870 |[B 4 6 149570001 JZ1 9 40 Gal 4 43
100032003 JA 40 2 150172023 |22 42-1-1 42 $19165001 |Gal 4 43
CcC 33 8 150173023 |Z2 42-2-4-1 42 $19166001 |Gal 4 43

100136001 |P3 4-1-4 38 150179022 |22 42-4-1 42 $19166001 |Ga4 4 46
100315002 1A 41 2 150180021 |22 42-5-1 42 Gal 4 43
101118001 |P3 4-2 38 150182020 |22 42-5-2 42 S$19167001 |Ga4 4 46
101572101 |21 5 40 150185009 §Z2 42-6-1-1 42 Gal 4 43
102707002 |P1 1-8 34 150206022 |22 42-2-1 42 §19169001 |Gal 4 43
L 104450101 |C 11 8 150755001 JF2 '60-1-3 141" ~F 19168801 j&u2-4- 44
105161004 |F1 3 12 F2 §0-10-3 14 Ga3 4 45
)os2ss001 |F2 50-10-5 14 F2 50-11-3 14 Gab 4 47
))6640001 F2 50-8-2 14 F2 50-18-3 14 Gal 4 43
i F2 50-14-2 16 F2 50-2-3 14 S$19170001 |Ga2 4 44
108494001 |P3 4-1-2 38 . F2 50-19-3 16 Ga3 4 45
108495001 |P3 4-1-3 38 151474011 |Gal 1 43 Ga5 4 47
110832009 [N ~ 12 32 Ga2 1 44 Ga4 4 46
116016001 §21 72 40 Ga3 1 45 $19188001 |Ga2 4 44
116794001 §J  1-7-7 24 151474014 |Gat 1 43 $19188001 |Ga4d 4 46
117466000 |21 13 40 Ga2 1 44 Gal 5 43
118550001 |K 14 26 Ga4 1 46 $19188001 }Ga3 5 45
118735002 |C 1-3-2 8 151474018 |Gal 1 43 Gal 5 43
H 1-2-2 22 Ga3 1 45 S$19200001 |Ga3 5 45

122991001 121 25 40 153318201 |Z2 64-2 42 Gal 5 43
126863021 [Z2 42-4-4 42 154841001 A 76 4 $19201001 |Ga2 5 44
140530002 |F2 50-1-7 14 155162001 [C  7-6 8 Ga2 5 44
F2 50-9-4 14 K 8-2-2 26 Ga2 5 44

F2 50-10-7 14 155197101 P2 3-1-1-1 36 Ga3 5 45

F2 50-11-8 14 P2 3-2-1-1 36 Ga3 5 45

F2 50-2-5 14 155199101 |P2 3-1-1-3 36 Ga4 & 46

. F2 50-19-7 16 P2 3-2-1-3 36 Ga4 5 46
’ )1 183000 |[A 39 2 155247000 |H 3 22 Ga5 5 47
142002001 |Z1 8 40 K 1 26 Gal § 43
142262001 |Z1 24 40 L 10 28 519202001 |Ga4 5 46
142998101 |Z2 42-7 42 155559001 |B 12 6 Ga4 5 46
143767102 |P3 4-1 38 156482000 {A 51 2 Gal 5 43
143980001 |P3 4-1-1 38 183797009 |Z1 &6 40 $19204001 |Gal 5 43
144074350 |Gal 7 43 183798001 |22 64 42 Ga2 5 44
Ga2 7 44 213650001 {Z1 31 40 Ga2 5 44

Ga4 7 46 Z2 64-9 42 Ga3d 5 45

Ga5 7 47 S00075000 JA 66 4 Ga3 5 45

H 1541 22 $01295001 |F2 50-1-5 14 Ga4 5 46

144103009 [N 13 32 F2 50-19-5 16 Ga4 5 46
144225002 1Z1 41 40 F2 50-25-2 16 Ga5 5 47
144784001 |P1 1-1-10 34 501943001 |21 7 40 Ga5 5 47
146293001 |C 6 8 S02573020 |G 38 18 Ga5 5 47
146427001 |C 121 8 S02606020 A 3 2 Gal 5 43
N 47 32 S02778022 §Z2 42-3-1-1 42 $19212001 |Ga2 5 44

146592001 [N 21 32 $04109001 |Z2 42-6-2 42 Ga3 5 45
146608001 JA 71 4 S06701000 |Z1 18 40 Ga3 5 45
E 13 10 S06704001 [ID  1-4 10 Ga5 5 47

146762001 |E 1-8 10 809234001 |J  1-7-2 24 Gat 5 43
147893009 {Z1 69 40 S09235001 |J  1-7-3 24 $19213001 |Ga2 & 44
147919051 |Z1 48-1 - 40 §19162001 |Gal 4 43 Ga3 5 45
147919052 |Z1 48-2 40 Ga2 4 44 Ga5 5 47

50



55| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO page] CODE REF.NO __ |page] CODE REF.NO age
§19217001 |Ga3 § 45 $19296001 |F2 50-10-4 14 520355002 (K 9-6 26
$19218001 |Ga2 5 44 $19297001 jGa2 2 44 $20356001 B 11 6

Ga2 5 44 Ga5 2 47 §20361001 |B 17 6
Ga4 5 46 §19298001 §F2 50-11-7 14 S20362151 |B 18 6
Ga5 & 47 $19300001 {F2 50-11-5 14 $20391001 |C  7-4 8
§19219001 |Ga2 & 44 $19301001 |Ga2 2 44 $20392000 |C 7-5 8
Ga5 5 47 Ga5 2 47 M 25 30
§19220001 {Ga2 5 44 $19302001 {Ga5 2 47 $20398001 FGa1 3 43
Ga5 5 47 §19303201 |Ga4 2 45 Ga2 3 44
$19236001 (Gal 6 43 Gab 2 47 Ga3 3 45
$19237101 |Gal 6 43 $19311101 |F2 50-25-8 16 Gab 8 47
Ga4 6 46 §19496001 |F2 50-1-2 14 §20400001 |Ga4 3 46
519240001 |Gal 6 43 F2 50-9-1 14 Gas 3 47
Ga2 6 44 F2 50-10-2 14 §20402001 jGal 3 43
Ga3 6 45 F2 50-11-2 14 Ga3 3 45
Gab 6 47 F2 50-18-2 14 820412000 JA 48 2
519242001 |Gal 6 43 F2 50-2-2 14 A 55 2
Ga3 6 45 F2 50-14-1 16 Z1 67 40
S§19243001 jGa2 6 44 F2 50-19-2 16 820415101 |C 21 8 |
Ga4 6 46 §19500001 [Ga2 5 44 520416101 |C 22 f
Ga5 6 47 Ga4 5 46 520424001 |Ga3 9 ]
P3 5-4 38 Gab5 5 47 Ga4 9 Hy’
P3 5-4 38 P38 5-3 38 Ga5 9 47
$19244101 |Ga2 6 44 §19955001 |Gal 5 43 $20430001 |Ga4 9 48
Ga5 6 47 Gad 5 46 GasS 9 47
§19258001 |F2 50-1-4 14 518974001 JGa2 2 44 §20432001 |Ga3 9 45
$19259001 |F2 50-1-6 14 Ga5 2 47 §20434001 |Ga1 9 43
F2 50-9-3 14 $19975001 |Gai 2 43 Ga2 9 44
F2 50-10-6 14 Ga3 2 45 $20436001 |Ga1 9 43
F2 50-2-4 14 Gad 2 46 Ga2 9 44
F2 50-18-6 16 $19976001 [Gal 2 43 $§20438101 |Ga4 9 46
§19279001 |[F2 50-11-4 14 Ga2 2 44 $20440101 |Gad 9 46
F2 50-18-4 14 Ga3 2 45 Ga5 9 47
$§19280001 |Gal 2 43 Ga4 2 46 $20442001 |Gal 9 43
Ga3 2 45 Gab 2 47 §20453001 [ID 141 10
§19282001 |Gal 2 43 §19977001 |Ga5 2 47 §20460000 ID 1-1-1 10
Ga3 2 45 $19981001 jGa5 4 47 §20476001 [F1 4 12
$19283001 [Gal 2 43 $19982001 |Gas 4 47 §20485001 |F1 19 12
Ga2 2 44 §20118151 §Z1 91 40 §20494001 |F1 40 12
Ga3 2 45 S20130009 {P3 4-6 a8 820495001 |F1 42 a-
Ga4 2 46 §20131009 |P3 4-6-1 38 $§20526000 {G 47 o
Gas 2 47 520134001 |P3 4-6-1-1 38 §20530001 |G 30 18
$19284001 jGal 2 43 §20135001 |P3 4-6-1-2 38 820543101 |G 51 18
Ga3 2 45 $20199001 M 9 30 S§20544000 |G 52 18
$19285001 |Ga1 2 43 M 14 30 520547001 |G 55 18
Ga3 2 45 $20310001 JA 13 2 $20548001 |G 59 20
$19286001 jGat 2 43 520311000 JA 14 2 §20560001 |G €6 20
Ga3 2 45 §20319001 |JA 273 2 S20571101 |H 2 22
Gad 2 46 §20320101 JA 275 2 §20574001 |H 8 22
Ga5 2 47 §20321001 JA 276 2 820575001 |H 9-1 22
519287201 |Gal 2 43 §20323101 |[D 1-5 10 820576001 [H 9-2 22
Ga2 2 44 §20324101 |A 33 2 820577001 H 12 22
Ga4 2 46 §20325001 [A 35 2 §20578101 [H 13 22
519288201 |Gal 2 43 $20327101 JA 27-8 2 520579101 |[H 152 22
Ga2 2 44 $20338200 |A . 61 4 520582001 |Ga1 8 - 43
Ga4 2 46 $203398000 |A 62 4 Ga2 8 44
519289001 |Gal 2 43 $20340001 |JA 69 4 Gab 8 47
Ga3 2 45 §20342001 |JA 70 4 §20583001 |Gat 8 43
$19291001 |Ga2 2 44 §20344001 |[A 74 4 Ga3 8 45
Ga4 2 46 §20345001 |JA 10 2 §20585001 |[H 27 22
P3 5-2 38 A 75 4 520598000 K 2 26
$19293001 |Ga2 2 44 S§20346000 {A 80 4 L 3 28
Ga$s 2 47 S$20353000 iB 21 6 S20601001 [K 5 26

51

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO  |page] CODE - REF.NO __[page] CODE REF.NO __ |page]
$20621001 JL 4 28 $21302001 |P1  1-1-24 34 S23356001 |21 10 40
S20625151 L 11 28 S21303001 |P1  1-1-26 34 S23357001 |JA 79 4
S20627001 jL 1441 28 S21304001 |P1  1-1-28 34 $23360001 |G 37 18
20655101 M 1 30 S$21305001 |P1 1-1-3 34 G 42 18
S20657001 M 4-1 30 S$21306001 |P1 1-1-13 ~ | 34 $23364000 |F1 44 12
S20668200 [M 19 30 S$21307001 |P1  1-1-14 34| S23418002 [D  1-2 10
S20669000 M 23 30 S21310001 |P1 2-1 34 N 27 32
$20671000 M 22 30 S21311001 |P1 2-2 34 P1 15 34
S20673001 [N 11 32 S21312001 |P1 23 34 S23452002 [N 22 32
S20676051 [N 9 32 S21314001 |J  1-14 24 S23614101 L 12 28

P1 1-1-5 34 P1 27 34 S23616101 JA 252 2
S20677000 [N 10" 32 S21315001 |J  1-10 24 S23621101 |G 70 20
S20678001 [N 14 32 . P1 29 34 G 76 20
S20679001 [N 15 ‘32 S21316001 |y 1-12 24 G 78 20
S20681000 [N 18 32 P1 2-11 34 H 16-1 22

P1 11-7 34 $21318000 |P3 4:3 38 $23626001 [K 7 26
S20682101 [N 192 32 S21320001 | 1-7-1 24 L 6 - 28
S20682102 [N 194 32 21321001 |y 1-7-5 24 S23628101 |G 69 20
S20682103 [N 19-1 32 S21322001 {J  1-7-6 24 S23651002 [P1  1-1-18 34

: ‘E20682104 N 193 32 21324001 {  1-7-8 24 P3 49 38
320682105 P1 1-1-8 34 S$21326001 | 1-24 . 24 S23773001 |[E 12 10
1-320684101 [N 23 32 S21335001 {17 24 823774001 | 1-15 24
$20685001 [N 25 32 S21336101 {E 1 10 P1 2-8 34
520686001 [N 26 32 S21341001 [E  1-6 10 S23775001 |P1  1-1-8 34
520687001 [N 37 32 S21373101 P2 3-1-1 36 823777101 |[P1  1-1-4 34
S20689001 N 48 32 S21375001 {P2 3-1-1-2 36 823779001 |P1 1-6 34
S20690001 N 49 32 P2 3-2-1-2 36 S23896101 [E  1-1 10
$20691001 {N 50 32 $21376001 P2 3-1-1-9 36 S23897001 [E  1-4 10
820692001 {N 51 32 P2 3-2-1-9 36 $24663001 |Gal 4 43
$20718000 |z1 27 40 S21377001 P2 3-1-1-11 | 38 Ga3 4 45
820721001 {Z2 64-1 42 P2 3-2-1-11 | 36 Gad 4 46
820722001 {Z2 64-10 42 $21378001 {P2 3-1-1-12 | 36 24664001 |Gai 4 43
$20769000 {z1 40 40 P2 3-2-1-12 | 36 Ga3 4 45
S20878000 {A 82 4 S21379001 P2 3-1-2 36 Gad 4 46
$20880001 {Ga4 4 46 $21380101 P2 3-2-1 36 S24680001 |Ga2 4 44
520881201 {Ga4 2 46 S21381001 {P2 3-2-2 36 Ga2 5 44
$20896101 |[H 152 22 $21392001 [Gal 5 43 Ga4d 5 46
520897101 |Ga1 7 43 Ga3 5 45 S24681001 |Ga2 4 44

Ga2 7 44 Gad 5 46 JGaz s 44
- Ga4 7 46 $21393001 |Gal & 43 Gad 5 46
) Ga5 7 47 Ga3 5 45 S25005001 (P11 1-1-9 34

H 152 22 Gad 5 46 $25006001 |P1 1-1 34
$20898101 {Gal 7 43 21394001 |Gal 5 43 825007001 |Ga5 5 47

Ga3 7 45 Ga3 5 45 J 15 24

H 152 22 Gad 5 46 825008001 |Ga5 5 47
$20899001 |Gal 8 43 $21395001 |Ga1 6 43 $25009001 |Ga5 5 47

Ga2 8 44 Ga3 6 45 $25010001 |Ga5 6 47
S21128001 [N 44 32 Ga4d 6 46 J 16 24
S21129001 [N 40 32 $21590000 |P1 14 34 $25019001 |P3 4-8 38
21130051 [N 42-1 32 S23337001 JA 7 2 S25190001 {Gal 4 43
S21132001 [N 422 32 A 77 4 Ga3 4 45
S21133001 [N 28 32 S23342001 |C 12 8 825191001 |Gal 4 43
S21134001 [N 29 32 c 74 8 Ga3 4 45
S21135001 [N 31 32 H 13 22 $25192001 |Gal 4 43
$21136101 [N 35 32 K 94 26 Gad 4 46
S21137001 N 33 32 $23346101 K 12 26 $25193001 |Gal 4 43
S21294001 [P1  1-1-1 34 L 12 28 Ga2 4 44
$21295001 |[P1 1-1-2 34 L 12 28 Ga3 4 45
$21297001 |[P1  1-1-12 34 S23349001 |  1-27 24 Ga5 4 47
$21298001 |[P1 1-1-15 34 P1 213 34 825527001 |Ga1 4 43
§21299001 [P1 1-1-17 34 $23350001 |A. 63 4 Ga3 4 45
$21300001 [P1 1-1-19 34 23351001 |A 65 4 S25528001 |Ga2 4 44
S21301001 [P1  1-1-23 34 $23353001 |Z1 58 40 Gad 4 46

52




35| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO __ |pags] CODE REF.NO _|page] CODE REF.NO __ |page]
$25529001 |Ga2 4 44 §35997001 |22 64-3 42 $39663121 |F1 11 12
Ga4 4 46 536007001 {72 64-4 42 $39664101 |F1 12 12
$25538001 |Ga2 2 44 S36062021 {22 42-2-2 42 $39665001 |F1 15 12
Ga5 2 47 S36064021 |72 42-1-2 42 $39666001 |F1 20 12
P3 52 38 S37070121 |Fi 34 12 $39667021 {F1 21 12
§25543001 |Gal 2 43 S38301020 |A 44 2 $39669101 {F1 23 12
Ga3 2 45 $38302020 |Z1 65 40 $39670000 [F1 24 12
§25544001 [Gal 2 43 $38304001 |A 29 2 $39671121 |[F1 26 12
Gat 2 43 $38308121 |F1 5 12 $39672001 [F1 29 12
Ga3 2 45 S38311100 |G 43 18 §39673020 |G 5 18
Gad 2 |45 $38312050 |G 24 18 §39674001 |G 9 18
§25546001 |Ga2 2 44| | s38328051 [N 1 32 839675001 |G 10 18
Gas 2 47 S38330050 N 46 32 $39676121 |G 15 18
§25547001 |Ga2 2 44 539562001 A 37 2 839677021 |G 16 18
Ga5 2 47 $39564021 |A 23 2 H 5 22
$25818051 |G 61 20 $39565101 [B 24 6 K 4 26
527868001 [B 16 6 $39566001 |C 7 8 L 9 28
529700000 |[K  9-3 26 $39571021 [C 10 8 $39678021 |G 17 18
529869001 |Gai 2 43 839574001 |C 8 8 $39679001 |G 20 18
Ga3 2 45 §39575001 |F1 2 12 $39683000 |G 26 18
529870001 [F2 50-194 | 16 $39577000 |F1 2-1 12 $39684021 |G 27 1
529871001 |Gat 2 43 $39578001 |G 1 18 839685001 |G 28 J
Ga3 2 45 839585001 |G 1-3 18 §39686000 |G 44 18
$29950001 |Gat 2 43 $39586001 |G 1-4 18 §39687000 |G 45 18
Ga3 2 45 $39589021 |G 8 18 $39688001 |G 46 18
§29951001 {Gail 2 43 $39593021 |G 54 18 839690021 |G 36 18
Ga3 2 45 $39596021 |G 54-1 18 G 4 18
Ga3 2 45 §39597001 [M 4 30 $39691001 |G 39 18
$29952001 |Gat 2 43 $39598000 [M  4-4 30 $39692021 |G 50 18
Ga3 2 45 $39599001 |M  4-3 30 $39693001 |G 58 20
530134001 |P1 1 34 $39601000 {M  4-5 30 839694021 |G 64 20
$30135101 |P2 3-1 36 $39602000 [M  4-7 30 $39695001 |G 65 20
S30135102 [P2 3-2 36 $39603001 |M  4-8 30 §39704021 |H 4 22
$30291001 |P3 5 38 $39605001 A 2 2 839706001 |H 17 22
$30292001 |P3 5 38 $39606020 |A 5 2 §39707001 |[H 19 122
$30303001 |P3 4 38 $39607001 |A 8 2 539708001 |H 25 22
§30562000 |F1 28 12 S39608021 |A 11 2 §39709021 |[H 28 22
G 18 18 $39611001 |A 27 2 S39728021 |[K 3 26
§30894101 |Ga2 6 44 $39612001 |[A  27-1 2 L 8 28
Gad 6 46 $39613001 |[A  27-2 2 $39743001 [M 3 30
$30898001 |Ga4 2 46 $39618001 |J  1-1 24 $39744021 M 7 "
$30900001 |Gad 2 46 $39623001 |A 38 2 M 12 o’
$30901001 [F2 50-25-3 | 16 $39624021 |A = 42 2 §39745001 [M 8 30
$30902001 |[F2 50-25-4 | 16 839625151 |A 49 2 S39747001 [M 10 30
$30903001 |[F2 50255 | 16 533626021 |A 58 4 §39749001 M 13 30
$30904001 |F2 50256 | 16 S39620021 [B 3 6 $39751021 {M 11 30
$30905001 |F2 50-25-7 | 16 $39630000 |B 10 6 §39752021 [M 15 30
$33529001 |Ga5 4 47 $39631000 [B 20 6 S39767021 |J  1-26 24
$33530001 |Ga5 5 47 $39644021 [C 2 8 §39768001 |J  1-23 24
$33531001 |Ga5 5 47 $39645021 [C 3 8 §39769051 |G 40 18
$33536001 |Gas5 6 47 §39646021 [C 4 8 $39770001 |F1 17 12
$35635020 [Z2 42-2-3 42 $39847000 [C 5 8 $39773001 |G 35 18
$35826021 {72 42-2-42 | 42 S39648021 |C 9 8 S39775001 |B 24 6
Z2 42-2-4-3 |42 §39649021 IC 15 8 $39784001 |A 92 4
Z2 423-1-3 |42 $39650051 |C 17 8 $39795001 [P1 2-6 34
Z2 42-32-2 |42 839651051 |4 1-2 24 $39796001 §J  1-22 24
Z2 42-4-3 42 §39652021 [C 18 8 P1 2-15 34
72 42613 |42 539653051 |C 23 8 §39797001 |J  1-16 24
$35828021 |Z2 42-2-4 42 $39658001 |F1 1 12 $39798001 |4 1-17 24
§35831021 |72 42-3-1-2 | 42 §39659021 |F1 6 12 $39799001 |4  1-18 24
Z2 42-6-1-2 |42 $39660001 |F1 7 12 $39800001 |J  1-21 24
$35832021 |2 42-3-2-1 |42 539661001 [F1 8 12 540866001 L 14-2 28
$35997001 |Z1 29 40 S39662001 |F1 9 12 $42042021 |G 33 18
53

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the Library of Superi»or Slev_vrir]g Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF.NO___ |page] CODE REF.NO _ [pag CODE REF.NO __ |page]

' 43521000 M 29-1 30
$43522000 lM 29-2 30
$43523000 {M 29 30
$43524001 |D 1 10
543527001 |[H 6 22
K 6 26

543530001 |P1 2 34
543563001 |J 1 24
543563002 |J 1 24
S43916001 |G 48-1 18
544535001 |JA 222 2
A 253 2
$44536000 |A 24 2
S44778000 [A 19 2
S44779001 |A 21 2
$44955001 |G 25-1 18
$45952001 |22 42 42
545955001 |Z2 42-1 42
| 545956001 |22 42-2 42
¥5960001 |Z2 426 42
" )5961001 |72 42-6-3 42
545967001 |22 42-6-1 42
545068001 |Z2 423 42
545960001 |22 42-3-1 42
545970001 |Z2 4232 42
545971001 |Z2 42-4 42
545972001 |Z2 425 42
546899001 IC  7-2 8
K 9-2-1 26

S46900001 |B 13 6
$46903001 |F1 30 12
S46004001 |L 5 28
$46907001 |21 11 40
$49054001 |Ga3 9 45
$49337000 |M 21 30
$50091001 |G 23 18
$52053001 |[K 9 26
$52054001 |[K - 9-1 26
K 91 26

52059001 [K  9-5 26
32060001 |K 92 26
§52062001 |[K 9 26
$52063001 [K 92 26
$54001001 [B 1 6
S54002001 |B 1 6
S54006001 |C 1 8
$54007001 |C 1 8
S54008001 |H 1 22
$54015001 {K 1 26
S54016001 |L 1 28
$54017001 L 1 28
$55666002 |Z1 19 40

54



IN—Y Ty
PARTS BOOK

TSH-TER=H |

T467-8561 EHEMREXEHNKE 15%F 15 TEL (052) 824-2392

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD

15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-824-2177

Printed in Japan 878-N21
S95N21-201
2002.02. (C)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






